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Description

1 29.95

18thC George III,

A pair of gilt Florentine oval framed, paper Filigree mounted hand coloured engravings. Each with cut jewels and Quilling ( 

rolled paper ) mounts.

 Each approximately 9 1/4" high 

Estimate - £80-120

2 29.95

19thC Russian Metal Icon,

Turquoise decorated silvered brass squared relief,

Saint Nicolas of Myra,

Southern Russia,

8 5/8 x 6 7/8" 

Estimate - £700-900

3 29.95

Unusual Reverse Glass Icon,

' Mother of God with Christ',

Probably Serbian Folk Art after the Byzantine Empire,

Bears Cyrillic type writing and labelled verso,

The whole 11 3/8 x 9 1/2". 

Estimate - £60-90

4 29.95

18th / 19 thC Mughal Miniature Art,

Watercolour and gouache on paper,

Indian Royal Hunting Party , 78 figures, 2 elephants with howdahs ,Camel , 3 horses all with figures and foot attendants, 

some holding Dhal shields and spears , also some Sanskritt or other script.

Page 6 7/8 x 12" 

Estimate - £80-120

5 29.95

Nepalese Art,

3 gouaches miniatures of Hindu Deities on paper,

Ganesha , Lakshmi and Durga ,

Each aperture 6 1/2 x 4 5/8" 

Estimate - £80-120

6 39.95

Chinese Scripts,

One pen ink and watercolour, 

The original depicting a water buffalo and figure climbing a tree pursuing a bird,

Signed and seal signed lower left,

Image 18 1/4 x 9 1/8 together with a print scroll (2) 

Estimate - £80-120

7 29.95

C. 1800 Continental School,

Oil on canvas,

2 figures ( one wearing a capotain hat) walking a path with a laden Donkey, Ox, Sheep and a Goat besides a river with 

fortification.

10 3/4 x 14 3/8" 

Estimate - £120-180

8 29.95

XIX English School,

Oil on mahogany fielded panel,

A moonlit estuary,

Indistinctly signed lower middle,

9 1/2 x 12 1/8" 

Estimate - £150-250

9 29.95

A Pair of Nepalese coloured prints of the Hindu god Bhairava (a fierce manifestation of Shiva) and Parvati ( The goddess of 

divine strength, fertility and devotion, she is the gentle and nurturing aspect of the Hindu goddess Shakti)

Each 15 1/2 x 12 1/2" 

Estimate - £30-40

10 39.95

Nepalese Mandala,

Coloured image,

' Wheel of Life '

Aperture 19 1/8 x 19" 

Estimate - £20-30

11 29.95

Victorian School,

Oil on board,

Feeding chickens before a ruined castle etc,

Indistinct signature lower right.

8 1/4 x 11" 

Estimate - £40-60

12 39.95

(XIX) Irish School,

Oil on canvas,

Young boy playing his tin whistle for four children in a farmyard building.

19 1/4" x 26 1/2" 

Estimate - £200-300



13 49.95

GM Scott 1988,

Oil on canvas,

Railway Viaduct ( possibly Ribblehead , Yorkshire )

Signed and dated lower right ,

23 1/2 x 35 3/4" 

Estimate - £120-150

14 29.95

Indian School c. 1910,

Watercolour miniatures on Ivory / ivorine (3),

Polo playing outside buildings ,

Falconer on horseback with falcon,

And figure smoking following a laden donkey (signed),

The equine polo : 2 x 4"

All in Vizagapatam micro mosaic Sadeli banded frames. 

Estimate - £70-90

15 29.95

XIX Continental Naive School,

Oil on board,

Portrait head of a bovine bull with horns,

7 3/4 x 5 3/4" 

Estimate - £120-180

16 29.95

Canine School XIX,

Oil on canvas,

Portrait of a wire haired Terrier Dog,

9 1/6 x 6 5/8" 

Estimate - £80-100

17 39.95

Marshall c.1900,

Oil on card,

' Loch Nevis ' Scotland,

Signed lower right and titled lower left,

11 1/4 x 19" 

Estimate - £20-30

18 29.95

Aileen C Eagleton (1902-?),

Oil on canvas,

Bluebells within a wood,

Signed lower right,

12 x 14" 

Estimate - £60-80

19 29.95

C. 1800 Ornithological School,

Oil on tin, 

Ornithological portrait of a male and female Blackcap ( Sylvia atricapilla ) showing birds on rock amongst foliage with 

butterfly, toadstool to foreground,

Indistinctly written verso

5 1/4 x 5 1/16 

Estimate - £300-400

20 29.95

XX Marine School,

Oil on canvas,

Gibraltar from the sea , a yacht sailing by , showing the British Ensign flying bottom left

Stamped with CSK monogram verso,

6 x 10 1/2" 

Estimate - £80-120

21 29.95

C. 1920 English School,

Oil on canvas laid on board,

Cattle at the edge of a wood,

In a birdseye maple frame ,

11 1/2 x 15 3/4" 

Estimate - £60-120

22 29.95

Prof.Guido Borelli ( 1952 ) Venetian School,

Oil on canvas,

Figure by cottage in the country,

Signed lower left and bears artist's label verso.

9 1/2 x 11 7/8"

Estimate - £80-100

23 39.95

Newlyn School Early XX,

Oil on canvas,

Quay in a harbour,

16 x 22" 

Estimate - £40-60

24 39.95

Donald Ball (1916-2010),

Collection of assorted paintings , limericks and photographs from the estate,

' Cool Evening ' ( on paper) ,' Seaside Construction 1991' ( acrylic on canvas board), ' Rosing Tides 1986'( acrylic on canvas 

board), ' The Cliff Path 1996 ' ( acrylic on canvas board) ( all signed) , 2 albums of painting photographs, collection of 

limericks,

The largest 16 x 20" 

Estimate - £30-50



25 49.95

K Loader 1977,

Oil on canvas,

Two ploughing Shire Horses,

Signed and dated lower left,

12 x 30" 

Estimate - £40-60

26 39.95

Caroline C Burnett XIX-XX,

Oil on canvas , a pair,

Parisian street scene with Arc de Triomphe de l'etoile and another Parisian scene,

One signed lower left the other ascribed verso,

23 3/4 x 17 3/4 & 18 x 24" 

Estimate - £50-70

27 39.95

H Charaddine mid XX

Oil on board

A Mediterranean beach with figures overlooked by Basque beret wearing figures

Signed and dated 1963 lower right

15 x 18" 

Estimate - £100-150

28 49.95

R L Phillips 1964,

Oil on canvas,

A Bedfordshire church,

Signed and dated lower right,

19 3/4 x 29 1/2". 

Estimate - £50-80

29 POA

Lee Reynolds Burr (1936-) American,

Oil on canvas,

Tree lined landscape c. 1960.

Signed lower left.

48 x 60" 

Estimate - £30-50

30 49.95

1940's British Allegorical School

Oil on panel 

Dramatic scene of figures reaching for heaven from a vortex 

18 x 36 3/4" 

Estimate - £150-200

31 29.95

C Welby Smith XIX - XX,

Pencil on paper,

Portrait bust of a lady,

Initialled lower right and labelled verso,

5 1/2 x 3 3/4" 

Estimate - £60-90

32 39.95

Helen Zarin (1970) Iran,

Pastel,

' Autumn Landscape ',

Signed lower left and labelled verso with title etc.

18 x 18" 

Estimate - £120-180

33 29.95

Mid XX Caricatures x 4,

Pen ink and pencil,

Gracie Fields , Bud Flanagan, Robert Hudson, Irving Berlin 

Each 9 1/8 x 6 7/8" 

Estimate - £100-150

34 39.95

Peter Dawson (1947) Yorkshire,

Acrylic and paint etc on canvas laid on board,

' St. Teresa / Beatrix / Archway ',

Signed and titled to label verso.

23 3/4 x 18 1/8" 

Estimate - £250-300

35 29.95

Two 18 th C monochrome Engravings

'A Matrimonial Puzzle 10 th October 1797'

& 

' Modern Bull Fighting , or Cuckolds Quarrels '

Both printed in 1797 by Laurie & Whittle

Each aperture 8 1/4 x 10 1/4"

(Cuckold is the husband of an adulterous wife) 

Estimate - £500-600

36 29.95

Manner of Richard Doyle (1824-1883)

Gouache on paper, a dyptich mount

Pixies and Goblins entitled ' Sunshine' & ' Shower' 

Each 9 x 7 1/4" 

Estimate - £100-200



37 39.95

Alan Hyde Gardner 1883

Watercolour and gouache

A coastal fort and shipping , possibly Indian

Signed and dated lower right

11 x 19 3/8" 

Estimate - £50-80

38 29.95

Attributed to Louis Wain (1860-1939)

Pair watercolours and gouaches , (2)

Lady cat with bow and feathered hat and a gentleman cat with bow tieand top hat,

Signed lower right , both bearing labels for ' F Gellett 598 Romford Rd, Manor Park....' Attached verso

Each 7 7/8 x 5 3/4" 

Estimate - £100-200

39 29.95

C Sanchei 1966 Spanish 

Watercolour

' Benidorm ' street steps

Signed ,titled and dated lower left

15 x 9" 

Estimate - £30-50

40 29.95

H Draper 1908

Watercolour

' Whitnash'

Signed lower right and titled lower left

7 1/2 x 11 1/4" 

Estimate - £25-35

41 29.95

Circa 1900 Marine School,

Possibly an illustration for a book.

Watercolour and gouache,

' Escape Attempt ' a Napoleonic Naval illustration of an English Naval officer being rowed by two Seamen / Sailors , he 

appears to have stolen a Document box ( which may have battle plans within , which he is contemplating dropping 

overboard if he is caught!) . Scene shows the English rowing boat with bullet holes and the Negro oarsman , having Naval 

uniform behind him and wearing a cutlass , having been shot by the chasing Napoleonic enemy in a closing rowing boat.

Titled to back board

9 3/4 x 14 1/4"

The English Navy was not compiled of just Englishmen. There were known to be many ethnic sailors , some no doubt were 

former slaves , or from a slavery origin . 

Estimate - £120-180

42 29.95

Manner of Harry John Johnson (1826-1884)

Pencil and watercolour

Sail boats on Lake

4 x 9 3/4" 

Estimate - £30-50

43 29.95

K Williamson XIX-XX Burmese / Myanmar

Watercolour

Loaded river boats

Signed lower left

9 x 13 1/2" 

Estimate - £30-40

44 39.95

T Matamutsu (1900-?) Japanese

Watercolour and gouache

Japanese boat figures working during the misty morning at sunrise

Signed lower left , bears ' James A Pollock , 47 Donegall Place, Belfast ' label verso

12 1/2 x 19" 

Estimate - £80-120

45 29.95

R Hidesaki XX Japanese,

Watercolour,

Fisherman on a jetty having left his boat on a river ,

Signed lower left,

4 x 10 1/2". 

Estimate - £50-70

46 39.95

John.A.S. Duncan XX Scottish,

Watercolour and gouache,

' Low Tide ',

Signed lower left and with artist's label verso having title and address ' Lardun 18 Livingstone Crescent, St. Andrews' .

12 x 19" 

Estimate - £70-90

47 39.95

Clifford Culpin Mid-late XX

Watercolour

' Duck Pond , Bennington Herts '

Signed and dated ' 78' lower right and labelled lower left, with The Mall Galleries label 1979 Verso

12 1/2 x 19 3/8" 

Estimate - £60-80



48 29.95

...La Forestier XIX-XX

A Limoge enamelled plaque

A rural Brittany scene

Signed lower right

Aperture 4 3/8" x 6 3/4" 

Framed 

Estimate - £40-60

49 29.95

Edward Stamp XX,

Watercolour and red pen,

Sheep St. Winslow showing The Bell, The George, Brook Hall Etc.

Signed and dated '1974' lower right

8 x 13 3/4" 

Estimate - £80-120

50 0 No Lot

51 29.95

Andrew Findlay XX

Watercolour and gouache, a pair

French street scenes

Signed lower right

Each 6 3/4 x 5 1/4" 

Estimate - £30-50

52 39.95

Henry Ryland ( 1856-1924) Pre-Raphaelite School,

Sepia print , a pair 

A pair of handed prints girl before lilles and girl before Sea Holly, 

Published by C W Faulkner & Co , London. Printed in Vienna 

Each aperture 23 1/8 x 13" 

Estimate - £350-450

53 29.95

Botanical illustration of Gesneria rupestris [now known as Sinningia tuberosa]; dated 1838, for Paxtons' "Magazine of 

Botany and Register of Flowering Plants", 

8 Estimate - ½" x 5 Estimate - ¾" 

Estimate - £50-80

54 29.95

Edward Mobbs c.1986/7, Aylesbury,

Watercolours x 3,

Parson's Fee from Church Street , Pebble Lane and St. Mary's Church Iron Gates ( the old picturesque part ), 

Signed and dated lower right . 

The largest 9 3/4 x 13 3/4" 

Estimate - £200-300

55 29.95

Edward Mobbs c.1987, Aylesbury,

Watercolours x 3,

' Prebendal House , Aylesbury ' , Parson's Fee ,St. Mary's Church, Aylesbury & Castle Street , Aylesbury ( the old 

picturesque part!), 

Two signed and dated lower right. 

The largest 12 x 14 3/4" 

Estimate - £200-300

56 29.95

Indian School

A pair of plush relief needlework with gold and silver thread , sequins etc.

Handed Indian elephants

9 5/8" square

Both in ornate low relief frames. 

Estimate - £20-30

57 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Evening Gown front and back 'E 67 ',

Bears Blindstamp for ' Zara Fashion Designs '.

Comes from M Landman collection

13 1/2 x 8 1/4 " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80

58 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Dress 'E 79 ',

Bears Blindstamp for ' Zara Fashion Designs '.

Comes from M Landman collection

13 1/2 x 8 1/4 " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80

59 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Dior New Look Style Jacket 'CC 610 ',

Comes from the 'Zara Fashion Designs' folio.

Comes from M Landman collection

9 7/8 x 8" " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80



60 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Dress 'E 66 ',

Bears Blindstamp for ' Zara Fashion Designs '.

Comes from M Landman collection

13 1/2 x 8 1/4 " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80

61 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Coat '4 M ',

Bears Blindstamp for ' Zara Fashion Designs '.

Comes from M Landman collection

13 1/2 x 8 1/4 " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80

62 29.95

Fashion Designs,

Miss M Landman circa 1954 vintage Zara Fashion Designs,

Pencils on paper,

Evening Gown 'E 52 ',

Bears Blindstamp for ' Zara Fashion Designs '.

Comes from M Landman collection

13 1/2 x 8 1/4 " on watermarked ' Hollingworth Extra Strong Loan Kent ' paper 

Estimate - £50-80

63 29.95

George Barnard after Matthew Ellis Nutter (1795-1862) 

Monochrome lithograph 

Topographical view of Carlisle from near Cumersdale 

Estimate - £20-30

64 39.95

Louis Icart (1888-1950) French,

Etching and aquatint printed with colour and hand colour, signed

' Smoke ' ( Fumee ) 1926 

Signed in pencil under and with Windmill blindstamp in original frame 

Aperture 16 3/8 x 21 1/4" 

Estimate - £1500-2000

65 39.95

After George Morland

Coloured stipple engraving

" Shepherds and Dogs "

Aperture 19 5/8 x 15 1/2" 

Estimate - £25-35

66 39.95

G. Keating after George Morland & J Ward after W S Reynolds

Two hand Coloured , Verre Eglomise mounted Mezzotints 

' The Cottager's Wealth ' and ' The Cottager's Favourite. ' 

(Respectively) Aperture 17 3/8 x 20 5/8" & 17 3/4 x 21 1/4" 

Estimate - £50-80

67 39.95

JR Smith after George Morland

Coloured Mezzotint 1797

' The Horse Feeder ' 

14 1/2 x 18"

&

After Francis Wheatley 1747-1801) 

Coloured Mezzotint 

' Rustic Benevolence ' 1791 

14 1/4 x 17 1/4 

Estimate - £40-60

68 29.95

William Ward after George Morland (1763-1804)

Hand coloured mezzotint

' The Warrener ' 1806

12 1/4 x 16 1/4" 

Estimate - £25-35

69 29.95

Sir Ian Foster XIX-XX?

Signed Sepia etching

Driving Geese

Signed in pencil under lower right, bears remarque of a fox's head lower left 

Aperture 12 1/4 x 16 1/4" 

Estimate - £30-40

70 29.95

Circa 1800 English School

Pair of oval monochrome engravings

Figures in an interior dancing before a fire and corn harvesters (Gleaners)

Both 12 1/2 x 10 1/4" 

Estimate - £20-30



71 39.95

Thomas H Shuttleworth

Signed limited edition coloured print 5/100 ' Campania 1991'

Signed and numbered in pencil under

Aperture 16 1/8 x 22 1/2" 

Estimate - £30-50

72 29.95

William Kaulbach (1805-1874)

Hand coloured steel engravings , circa 1860 (2) ' Heideroslein ' & ' Doratea '

Marked under and labelled verso

Each aperture 11 7/8 x 8 5/8" 

Estimate - £30-50

73 29.95

G R Hollett (XIX -XX)

Woodblock print

' Sunshine on the Wall '

Signed and titled in pencil under

Plate 4 1/4 x 5 1/4" 

Estimate - £20-30

74 29.95

Margaret Cumming 1923

Droint etching

' St Helens '

Signed and titled in pencil under

5 1/8 x 6 1/4" 

Estimate - £25-35

75 39.95

After Ronald Searle (1920-2011)

6 Monochrome prints 1964

' Hamburg ' , ' Hanover ' , ' Munich ' , ' Bad Worishofen ' , ' Ruhr ' & ' Bayreuth '

Each 15 x 19 3/4" 

Estimate - £100-150

76 39.95

Muge ?

31/200 ltd Edition coloured print

Tree in a setting sun

Signed and numbered under

Aperture 17 1/4 x 13 1/3" 

Estimate - £20-30

77 39.95

After J Dawson XX

Coloured print ofa Kenya President

' Mhe. Mzee Jomo Kenyatta ' 

& 

After Joy Adamson XX

3 Coloured prints of Kenyan Figures

'Jepterokwa Lotaen Riwua Suk'

' Dira HukaGata Marsaabit Boran '

' Kangane Arap Belles Kapteldel Nandi '

Images (1) 22 3/4 x 17 1/2 & (3) approximately 17 x 11 1/2" 

Estimate - £150-180

78 39.95

William Holl after William Powell Frith RA ( 1840-1902) 

A hand coloured steel Stipple engraving ' The Village Pastor ' ( The Vicar of Wakefield) 1856 Aperture 12 5/8 x 17 3/4" 

Estimate - £50-70

79 29.95

After Myles Birkett Foster (1825-1899)

Chromolithograph

Milk maid and farming scene

Labelled verso

Aperture 11 3/4 x 15" 

Estimate - £30-40

80 39.95

After Myles Birkett Foster ( 1825-1899)

A pair of coloured lithographs

' The Way down the Cliff ' & ' Blackberry Picking ' 

Aperture 11 1/2 x 17 1/4" and 11 1/2 x 17 5/8" 

Estimate - £40-60

81 39.95

After Fred Morgan (1847/56-1927)

Coloured print

' Feeding the Rabbits ' also known as ' Alice in Wonderland ' 

Aperture 15 1/2 x 20 3/4"

Morgan lived in Aylesbury for a while and is known to have been a friend of Arthur J Elsley ( who he also consulted ) 

Estimate - £50-70

82 39.95

After Mary Lemon Waller (1851-1931)

Coloured print

' Daughter of Eve '

Published by Riddle and Couchman ( from the Christmas Edition of The Illustrated London News 1888 ) Aperture 21 1/3 x 

15 3/4" 

Estimate - £60-80



83 29.95

XIX English

Etching

' English Etchings part XXII '

In an oak frame with poly chromed enamel boss to top middle

Aperture 6 1/2 x 10 1/2" 

Estimate - £20-30

84 29.95

Joseph Kirkpatrick (1872-1936)

Monochrome etching

' The Plough Team '

&

George Edward Horton (1859-1950)

Etching 

'A Mill in Holland " 

Estimate - £40-60

85 39.95

After Feliks Topolski ( 1907-1989) Polish 

Lithograph in colours 

The Lord Chancellors Procession at the Palace of Westminster 

Bears facsimilie signature lower right

25 1/2 x 18 1/2" 

Estimate - £60-80

86 29.95

Durr (c.1640-c1680) after Christian Richter (1569-1632) 

Copper engraving Fredercus a Cospoth 

With certificate ascribed verso 

Estimate - £15-25

87 39.95

Jane Lanell XX

Limited edition coloured print 248/400

A basket of oriental flowers

Signed and numbered under

Aperture 21 1/2 x 21 1/2" 

Estimate - £25-35

88 39.95

After William Daniell

Coloured mezzotint ( reproduced)

' London Plate V ' ( Somerset House from the Thames 1805 ) 

Aperture 14 7/16 x 23 1/2" 

Estimate - £30-50

89 29.95

Hendrik Goltzius (1558-1616)

Engraving

From the Passion of Christ

&

Attributed to Jacob de Gheyn II 

Tondo engraving, on watermarked laid paper, circa 1593

'Prudentia' ( Prvdentia )

5 7/8" dia 

Estimate - £60-80

90 29.95

Miklos Farkashazy (1895-1964) Hungarian

3 x etchings

2/25 , 9/25 & 2/25

All signed and numbered in pencil under

The largest aperture 6 5/8 x 12" 

Estimate - £100-150

91 29.95

T Cook after Hogarth

Monochrome engraving 1749

' Gulielmus Hogarth ' ( William Hogarth 1697-1764)) rare self portrait Published by Longman, Hurst, Rees,& Orme , March 

1st 1809

6 1/4" x 5" 

Estimate - £20-30

92 29.95

Etching, print and engravings (3) 

After Rembrandt , ' Landscape with a hut and a barn'

After W Cowen , ' Earl Fitzwilliam 1837 '

& 

An etching,' Caudebec Normandy '

The largest 8 3/8 x 7 3/8" 

Estimate - £20-30

93 29.95

Frames : A pair of Kent framed late Victorian photograph portraits, each with mount 

Aperture of 13 1/2 x 10 1/2" 

Estimate - £40-60

94 49.95

Frames : 1 a moulded mahogany frame3 1/5" wide with internal measurement 22 3/4 x 32 1/4" 

& a gold reeded cushion frame , 1 5/8" wide with aperture 23 1/2 x 19 1/2" with glass. 

Estimate - £30-50

95 29.95
Frames : A pair of oval relief frames with fruiting grapevine decoration, the whole to fit 9 x 7" 

Estimate - £50-80



96 39.95

Mid - late XX Chinese

Poster of a young Chinese girl having a dog around her neck, butterflies to corners

26 3/4 x 19 1/4" 

Estimate - £20-30

97 49.95

June Mendoza XX,

Limited Edition coloured print and key. 560/1000,

' House of Commons in Secession , July 1986 '

Maggie Thatcher, Neil Kinnock, David Owen etc in the House of Commons,

Signed under in pencil and numbered.

Picture aperture 25 x 34 1/2" & Key 23 1/4 x 16 1/4"

This was Nigel Lawson's own, which he donated to a raffle in aid of a Conservative Fund raising dinner. 

Estimate - £150-200

98 39.95

Woolwork : a Verre Ã©glomisÃ© mounted woolwork entitled ' The Fair Gardener ' under , in a gilt frame with beaded 

decoration. Image 13 x 16" 

Estimate - £40-60

99 39.95

Chinese silkwork / needlework : a panel depicting butterflies and insects within a floral and foliate border, aperture 9 1/2 x 

18 5/8". 

Estimate - £20-30

100 29.95

XIX Religious 

Hand coloured on velum

' Spiritus ubi , Ault spirat ' ( the spirit blows where it will ) & ' Vivez si m'en croyez n'attendez Ã  demain . Cueillez des 

aujourd'hui les roses de la vie. Ronsard' ( Believe in me live so do not wait until tomorrow. Pluck the roses of life today. 

Ronsard)

Each 7 3/4 x 11 3/8" 

Estimate - £20-30

101 29.95
Sampler: ' Mary A Ough Aged 11 1864 ' includes crowns, stags dogs etc. 16 1/4 x 12 1/2" 

Estimate - £60-70

102 39.95

Sampler : a XIX coloured needlework depicting a dog and a bird in a tree , alphabet and verse from Matthew ( New 

Testament ). 201/4 x 22 1/4" 

Estimate - £80-100

103 29.95

Silk Cigarette cards : 

Floral designs x 3 frames

55 + ( 5 x Estimate - ½ ) , 15 + 3 large & 25 (98 + 5 Estimate - ½ size in all)

The 3 larger silks 5 x 3 1/2" 

Estimate - £50-80

104 29.95

Photograph

' A copy (1 of 2) made from Maria Callas's personal photo album as sold at auction ,Paris December 2000' labelled verso

Maria Callas was an American-born Greek Soprano and one of the most renowned and influential opera singers of the 20th 

Century.

Image 4 5/8 x 7" 

Estimate - £30-40

105 0 No Lot

106 0 No Lot

107 29.95
A late 20thC buff ground circular silk rug with rouge border. 84" diameter 

Estimate - £90-140

108 34.95
Rug carpet : A machine-made rug. 130 x 94". 

Estimate - £15-25

109 34.95

Carpet / Rug : A large fine Turkoman style carpet , possibly a Bokhara carpet , employing an all over pattern of Tekke style 

tribal Guls on a beige ground with a brown border . Other colours include black and cream . 149" x 111" 

Estimate - £20-30

110 29.95

Rug / Carpet : a Caucasian woollen prayer rug with light blue ground, geometric medallion, two unusual shaped pendants, 

red and fawn main stripes ,18 x 29" 

Estimate - £30-50

111 29.95

Rug : A late 19thC Persian rug (possibly Turkoman) having pale pink ground of floral spandrels and 4 border decoration. 

78" x 45". 

Estimate - £30-50

112 29.95

Rug Carpet : An Afshar carpet , the rose madder field with two medallions and stylised tree of life , 1 guard stripes . 58 x 

45" 

Estimate - £30-40

113 29.95

Rug / Carpet : a 20 th C Turkish woollen rug with geometric corner pieces, decorative central medallion and 12 elongated 

designs to the Main Stripe, 36 x71" 

Estimate - £50-80

114 29.95

Vintage Retro : a West German ' Ceramano ' coffee set comprising of a coffee pot, milk jug, lidded sugar bowl ,6 saucers 

and 6 cups. 

Estimate - £25-35

115 POA

Vintage Retro : a Danish rosewood? sideboard of three sections on tapering four feet stand , comprising of three long 

drawers flanked by a sliding door front and drop front section, one labelled verso ' Plyfa Made in Denmark ', 95" wide and 

27 1/4" high 

Estimate - £600-700

116 POA

Vintage Retro : A Paul Houndvard syle Rosewood? bookcase on turned tapering short legs with 2 sets of 3 adjustable 

height shelves , 39 1/4 x 53 1/2 H x 12" deep 

Estimate - £120-180



117 25.95
Vintage Retro : A Danish ES Horn made Midi Bunker pendant light ( Fog & Morup ) 11 1/4" diameter ,labelled under 

Estimate - £40-60

118 25.95

Vintage Retro : A 1960's Art Deco hand painted plaster lamp and of a seated figure besides a palm tree together with 2 

shades ' bears reg. No 896000 ( 1960) ' 

Estimate - £10-20

119 29.95

Vintage Retro : an American Monroe Calculator Model LN 160X serial B337867 , a hand operated ,stepped gear calculator . 

This was first made in 1911. 12" at it's widest 

Estimate - £80-120

120 POA

Vintage Retro : an Early Art Deco chrome and vinyl adjustable height swivel office chair with sprung back amd adjustable 

height back support chrome desk chair, 

Estimate - £30-50

121 POA

Vintage Retro : a Danish Teak pedestal desk , each pedestal of three drawers each standing on pair of turned tapering legs, 

47 1/2" wide x 23 1/4" deep 

Estimate - £60-80

122 29.95
Vintage Retro Style : a pair of Quadrate open chromed electric table lamps15 3/4" high. 

Estimate - £25-35

123 29.95

Vintage Retro : a Danish designed Nordlux model 3940 rise and fall pendant light in white livery, labelled . 15 3/4" 

diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

124 POA

Vintage Retro : A Danish ' PS Systems Danish Furniture ' wall mounted Ladderax style teak set of units, , 4 uprights 78 1/2" 

long, 4 wide shelves with brackets 9 3/4" deep, 3 narrower shelves with brackets 7 13/16" deep, narrow shelf with one 

drawer 5 1/4" high, chest with 4 drawers 19", medium sized slide front cabinet 13 1/2" high, deep sliding doors cabinet 19 

1/2" high, glazed pair of doors cabinet 24" high, free standing 2 door cupboard 30 3/4" high , 2 door shallow cupboard 24" 

high ( sits on top of free standing unit) 

Estimate - £200-300

125 29.95

Vintage Retro :an Aeromarine.co.uk floor standing hat and coat stand with six hat hooks , 6 coat hooks and umbrella rack 

on a cast circular base 

Estimate - £20-30

126 25.95
A 1970's Scheurich, West German Poppy glaze fat lava jug, design number 407 - 35, marked to base . 13 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

127 POA

Vintage Retro : a Danish Teak tambour front cabinet , the front opening to reveal 11 drawers , 45" high x 19 3/4" wide x 14 

3/4" deep 

Estimate - £120-180

128 25.95
Vintage Retro : A Danish Frimann model RA-30 pendant half sphere light in white livery, labelled under 11 3/4" 

Estimate - £40-60

129 POA

Vintage Retro :1980's Art Deco style cabinet with Mahogany veneer, white velum style finish and polished chrome handle. 

69'' x 46 1/2'' x 24''. 

Estimate - £60-80

130 25.95

Vintage Retro : A 1950's Philips disc-jockey MAJOR portable mains record player in a faux snake skin covered carry case. 14 

7/8" wide 

Estimate - £40-60

131 POA

Vintage Retro : an English open armchair , early 1970's white wood and black and yellow vinyl covered upholstered seat, 

with arm rests, 33" high. 

Estimate - £30-40

132 POA

Vintage Retro : A Danish lounge ' slung ' open armchair with leather straps, canvas, pine carcass and striped woollen 

cushions. 26" high 

Estimate - £60-90

133 25.95

Vintage Retro : a 1960's Danish ' Semi ' pendant light in white livery, very similar to a "Semi" pendant light by Claus 

Bonderup and Torsten Thorup and produced by Fog & Morup. -5 34" diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

134 29.95

Vintage Retro : two Titan lamps, one being a table lamp, the other a floor standing standard lamp , both of the same 

vintage and style, both with domed shades and bases, one marked under , the tallest 55" high 

Estimate - £40-60

135 29.95

Vintage Retro : an English Poole pottery coffee set comprising of a coffee pot, milk jug snd 4 cups and saucers, marked 

under 

Estimate - £20-30

136 POA

Vintage Retro : a Penny-in-the-slot Table Football game C. 1970 with Melamine sides and four groups of three tubular legs. 

51 3/4 long x 30" wide x 36" high. 

Estimate - £70-90

137 POA
Vintage Retro : a Danish Brune blonde bentwood and black leather open armchair, marked under 

Estimate - £100-120

138 POA
Vintage Retro : A Danish Sang De Beouf Leather covered swivel armchair, standing on a 5 chromed spoke base. 35" high 

Estimate - £60-90

139 25.95
Vintage Retro :a Verona 80100 Form Light Rise and Fall lamp of white livery with multi concentric louvred circular form 

Estimate - £40-60

140 POA

Vintage Retro : a 1960's British made Danish style adjustable reclining chair with open arms and matching foot stool, 34" 

high ( at it's highest setting) 

Estimate - £30-40



141 25.95
Vintage Retro : A Sirius rise and fall pendant lamp with white powder coat finish, labelled , 15 1/8" diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

142 POA

Vintage Retro : an English Biddulph Tubular Furniture made swivel open arm highback chair, adjustable height, standing on 

an aluminium 5 spoke base with castors 

Estimate - £25-35

143 25.95

Vintage Retro : A Danish Henningsen style pendant light in white livery of circular louvred form, has remains of label under, 

15 1/4" diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

144 POA

Vintage Retro : a Danish rosewood? coffee table , with slightly bowed sides and wing nut attached turned tapering legs, 

63" long x 23 1/2" at it's widest x 22" high 

Estimate - £120-150

145 25.95

Vintage Retro : A Danish / British BRILLIANT Type 37270 pendant light in white livery with square pierced decoration, 

labelled under ,11 3/8" diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

146 POA

Vintage Retro : a Philips Radiogram Model G92A with AM/FM radio and Philips record deck within a mahogany case 

standing on 4 angled ,ebonised turned tapering legs with brass ends. 35 7/8" wide x 30" high x 14 1/2" deep. 

Estimate - £25-35

147 25.95

Scandinavian Retro ceramics: A 1990 grog pottery mask formed as a face and coiffe, having red and black glaze, bears 

signature and date verso. 15 3/4'' long. 

Estimate - £30-50

148 POA
Vintage Retro : A 1960's teak dressing table and mirrored back with matching stool, 66" wide 

Estimate - £35-55

149 25.95

Retro Ceramics: A 1950s '' Gayday '' pattern , Palissy three-tiered cake stand, decorated in red , grey and black on a white 

ground, having factory stamp to base. 13 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £15-25

150 25.95

Retro ceramics: A tall mid 20th C English ceramic bottle vase, decorated with scrolling holly in black and brown on a beige 

ground. 14 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £30-40

151 25.95
Vintage Retro :A Danish Lyfa pendant lamp model 4875 in white livery with single diffuser under, labelled. 18" diameter. 

Estimate - £40-60

152 29.95

Vintage Retro : an English Devon Studio Coffee service comprising of a coffee pot , milk jug , sugar bowl, spoon rest , 6 

cups and 6 saucers 

Estimate - £25-35

153 POA

Vintage Retro : a 1960's Teak sideboard having 4 drawers to the right side, 2 cupboard doors to center. And a fall front 

section over a shallow drawer standing on 4 tapering square short legs, 83 1/4" wide x 32" high x 18" deep. 

Estimate - £50-80

154 25.95

Vintage Retro : An English Picquot ware coffee / Tea set comprising of a coffee pot, tea pot, milk jug, sugar bowl and carry 

tray , all signed under. 

Estimate - £30-40

155 25.95

Vintage Retro : A Scandinavian Brass covered aluminium? Horn Style pendant lamp with white plastic under tier , 17 3/4" 

diameter. 

Estimate - £40-60

156 25.95

Vintage Retro : a c. 1955 English Johnson Bros ' Carnival ' set of multicoloured cups and saucers with sandwich plate and 

plates ( 4 place)[13] 

Estimate - £30-40

157 POA

Vintage Retro : a teak wide low cabinet with one wide drawer, 2 narrow drawers and an open section. 36 1/2" wide and 

16" high 

Estimate - £20-30

158 POA

Vintage Retro : a British 1960's teak large dressing table , having a central draw flanked by 2 sets of 3 graduated drawers , 

on turned legs , concave shape with large wide mirror as supplied by ' C & J Brown of Newington, Edinburgh ' , 64" wide 

Estimate - £15-25

159 POA
Lloyd Loom : Matching blue armchair and squared laundry basket (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

160 POA

Vintage Retro : a circa 1960 Osnath Marlborough type pram with different sized wheels, cream livery , blue folding hood 

and original boxed Morlands Pram Canopy, 

Estimate - £50-60

161 25.95
Vintage Retro : a Smiths 7 jewels 8 day movement wind up clock with circular dial, 8 1/2" wide x 7 1/3" high 

Estimate - £30-40

162 59.95

Chinese Zitan wood : a carved high relief jewellery box on stand depicting a pair of 4 toed dragons chasing the flaming 

pearl of wisdom surrounding an oval relief of a figure ploughing in a landscape, the lid lifting to reveal a sectioned interior, 

dragon head handles , prunus and spruce carved sides on a four legs with under tier, 20 3/4" wide x 13 1/8" deep x 27 3/4" 

high 

Estimate - £1000-1500

163 POA
A c. 1900 Chinese Water table : a hardwood table with central drawer .22 3/4 w x 20 x 32 3/4" 

Estimate - £40-60

164 39.95

A Chinese blue and white ceramic with hardwood table screen, the circular panel within spandrels carved and pierced with 

scrolling foliage with two dragons under, in a moulded square outer frame sliding into the stand with carved relief . 25" 

high x 20" wide 

Estimate - £300-400



165 59.95

Chinese nest of tables (quartetto) : a set of 4 rosewood graduated occasional / tea tables with carved and fretted dragons 

to frieze. The tallest 16 1/4" wide x 13 1/4" deep x 27 3/4" high 

Estimate - £600-800

166 POA

Chinese antique armchair : A traditional high backed open armchair with squared seat and carved and pierced back 

support 

Estimate - £100-200

167 POA

American 1923 Chinoiserie card table : a lacquered and folding black beize card table , stamped underside '' Novelty '' ( 

furniture movement of the depression era ) manufactured by Ferguson Brothers, Hoboken, New Jersey , 30 x 30 x 27 1/8" 

high 

Estimate - £30-50

168 POA

Chinoiserie bed : an Art Deco single bed with bowed foot board , lacquered mahogany , 47 3/4" wide , the headboard 52 

1/4" high, all on castors 

Estimate - £80-120

169 34.95

Chinese Mother of pearl inlaid hard wood side table / stand with inset circular grey marble top, the legs with carved mask 

knees terminating in paw and claw style feet.16" diameter x 20" high 

Estimate - £400-500

170 POA

A late 18thC mahogany bureau bookcase standing on ogee feet with finely carved interior 89" high x 41 1/3" high x 21" 

deep. 

Estimate - £600-800

171 45.95

A Regency mahogany set of wall hanging open shelves with S- Shaped supports and carving 28 1/2" wide x 2 1/4" at 

deepest x 34" high 

Estimate - £200-300

172 59.95
Manner of George Bullock : A 19thC gilt framed over mantle mirror 41 3/4" x 54 3/4" 

Estimate - £350-450

173 POA

An 18thcC Italian carved wood vitrine with Rococo style gilded spandrels and mounts surmounted by a Rococo torchiere 

37 1/2" high x 18 1/2" wide x 12" deep. 

Estimate - £400-600

174 POA

A 19thC French Louis XV style bow fronted and Serpentine like sided glazed display case with ormolou mounts and veined 

marble top decorated with goats heads etc. 52 2/3" high x 26 1/4" wide x 14" deep 

Estimate - £400-600

175 POA

A 19thC French Louis XV style serpentine shaped Kingwood and marquetry Secretaire a abattant / escritoire with rouge 

marble top and Rococo Ormolu mounts. 28" wide x 52" high x 15 3/4" deep. 

Estimate - £400-600

176 POA
A Victorian Mahogany inverted breakfront chiffonier with 17" high back 47 1/2" wide x 50 1/2" high x 16 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £100-150

177 29.95
A Victorian mahogany small proportion stool with upholstered top 9 1/2" wide x 8 1/4" deep x 5" high 

Estimate - £20-30

178 POA

19thC Butlers tray : an oak oval folding tray with folding mahogany stand, the tray 34" long and 25 3/4" wide on a stand 

361/2" high 

Estimate - £150-200

179 POA

 JAS Shoolbred & Co No 7509 ' ; A Rosewood Bonheur du Jour with marquetry and stringing and having ormolu mounted 

legs and gallery. Stamped to drawer 41 3/4" wide x 38 1/4" high x 22 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £600-800

180 POA

A Victorian D ended extending mahogany dining table with 2 additional leaves and extends to 94" x 46 1/2" wide on 

Gillows style gadrooned legs. 

Estimate - £500-800

181 POA
A set of 6 late Victorian mahogany dining chairs with leather overstuffed seats 34 3/4" high 

Estimate - £300-500

182 45.95

A late 19thc Aesthetic movement / Arts and Crafts occasional table with tile top having tube lined pomegranate 

decoration,. Stamped under 132. 20 3/4" wide x 18" deep x 26" high 

Estimate - £250-300

183 POA

A Victorian walnut glazed top bookcase over a base with single frieze drawer and cupboard under 81" high x 41 1/3" wide 

15 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £150-200

184 POA

A 20thC made peg jointed Irish wake table of oval form with twin turned gate legs to either side. Approx 115" long x 19 

3/4" wide ( closed), each leaf approx 30 1/2" at widest .(Seats 10-12) 

Estimate - £800-1200

185 POA
A set of 6 c.1900 circular seated stick back kitchen chairs with turned legs and supports 31 3/4" high 

Estimate - £60-80

186 POA
A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet on castors 51 1/4" wide 19 1/4" deep 42" high 

Estimate - £400-600

187 POA

A Victorian mahogany D-ended wind out four legged dining table with 2 leaves x 44 1/2" wide and extending to 88 1/2" 

long 

Estimate - £100-200

188 POA
A set of 4 c.1900 mahogany Chippendale style dining chairs with drop in seats 37 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

189 POA
A Georgian oak side table with frieze drawer and later carving 38" wide x 21" deep x 30" high 

Estimate - £80-120

190 POA

A 19thC mahogany secretaire bookcase with lancet shaped glass sections to doors 41 1/2" wide x 81 1/4" high x 17 1/2" 

deep 

Estimate - £100-200

191 34.95
A late Victorian overstuffed turned stained wood piano stool 17 3/4" high x 12" deep x 15" wide 

Estimate - £20-30



192 39.95

An Edwardian inlaid 5-legged ladies work table with folding leaf, having one true and one sham drawer. 29" high x 23 1/4" 

extended x 20" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

193 POA
A 19thC stained mahogany astral glazed wall hanging corner cupboard 42" high 

Estimate - £80-120

194 POA
A late 19thC oak Glastonbury chair with carved decoration indistinctly marked verso and to arms 34 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-200

195 POA
A Louis XVI style gilt mirror with cherubs and foliate swag decoration 38" wide x 62 1/2" high 

Estimate - £250-350

196 POA

A Victorian oak Railway? bench with baluster turned arm supports button back armrests upholstered seat and arms. 39" 

high x 54" wide x 16" deep 

Estimate - £100-150

197 POA

A late Victorian and later walnut triple wardrobe with central bevelled glass mirror over 2 drawers 80 1/2" high x 72" wide 

x 20" deep 

Estimate - £80-120

198 POA

Matching to previous lot : A late Victorian and later walnut wash stand comprising drawers flanked by 2 cupboards 48" 

wide x 32 3/4" high x 19" deep 

Estimate - £50-80

199 POA

Arts and Crafts: An oak double bed with pierced and shaped decoration, bears ' Denby & Spinks ' bone label under. 64 1/2" 

wide, the headboard 52" high 

Estimate - £80-120

200 POA
A late 19thC blonde oak library desk / table with 2 drawers and 4 fluted legs. 59" long x 34" wide x 31" high 

Estimate - £80-100

201 34.95
A c.1900 Brass and copper fire curb with canted corners 7 3/4" high ( int. measurement 48") 

Estimate - £30-40

202 POA
A late Georgian pedestal fire screen with circular floral needlework to screen 53 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-100

203 POA
An Edwardian nursery fire guard with brass top over steel mesh 41" ( int measurement) 27" high 

Estimate - £70-90

204 39.95

Manner of Shoolbred & Co : A 3 legged mahogany saddle shaped stool . Bears registration number 222358 ( 1893 ) 16 1/4" 

high x 16 1/4" long 

Estimate - £100-150

205 39.95
An Edwardian checker inlaid mahogany 2-tier occasional table 17 1/2" square x 28 1/4" high 

Estimate - £30-40

206 POA
An 18thC Georgian oak drop flap four legged dining table 34 1/2" long x 55 3/4" extended 

Estimate - £30-40

207 POA
A c.1900 walnut wind out dining table with pad feet 41" wide x 57" extended 

Estimate - £60-80

208 POA
A set of 4 c.1900 Queen Anne style dining chairs having quatrefoil piercing with drop in seats 40 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-50

209 49.95
An early - mid 20thC gilt painted shaped tryptic mirror. 27" high x 18" wide 

Estimate - £120-180

210 POA

James Shoolbred and Co. Tottenham House, Tottenham Court Road London' . A narrow inlaid burr walnut cabinet with 

three bevelled glass mirrors to back signed to drawer. 36 1/4" wide x 51" high x 13" deep 

Estimate - £100-150

211 29.95
Vintage Retro : a golden Maple and Mahogany inlaid Art Deco Low table, 12" high x 18 x 18" 

Estimate - £50-80

212 34.95
A late Victorian oak wall mounted cupboard and open shelves 23 " wide x 28 1/2" high x 9" deep. 

Estimate - £20-30

213 POA
A Victorian stripped pine grey marble topped washstand with tile back 30 1/2" wide x 40" high 

Estimate - £30-50

214 POA

An early 20thC French painted and bevelled glazed armoire with shelves to form bookcase / bibliotheque, with 2 drawers 

under. 86" high x 56 1/2" wide x 21" deep 

Estimate - £200-300

215 POA

Drexel heritage furniture : A walnut quarter veneered and cross banded circular dining table extending via 2 leaves. 

Together with 6 (4+2) chairs with upholstered seats and caned backs Approx 40" wide x 80" long extended 

Estimate - £400-500

216 34.95

Drexel Heritage Furniture : A walnut quarter veneer and cross banded oval low cupboard with door to side. 25" wide x 22" 

high 

Estimate - £50-80

217 POA
An early 20thC French Louis XV style pedestal walnut desk on cabriole legs 55" wide x 31 1/2" deep x 30" high 

Estimate - £80-120

218 POA

An early 20thC oak open arm office chair revolving with adjustable height and tilt mechanism and faux leather overstuffed 

seat 23" wide 

Estimate - £50-80

219 POA

A 17thC large oak peg jointed hinged lidded chest with hand made stud decoration and wire hinges 38" high x 52 1/2" wide 

x 25 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £40-60

220 POA
A 19thC Elm Windsor stick back open armchair 40 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-50



221 POA
An 18thC oak mule chest, engraved ' AI ' to front. 19 1/2"deep x 50" wide x 32 1/2" high 

Estimate - £250-350

222 34.95

A 19thC squared tray having gilt foliate and floral decoration on an associated ebonised base forming a freestanding table 

/ screen 29" long x 22 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £30-50

223 POA

Frister and Rossmann : An early 20thC walnut cased treadle sewing machine with Egyptian motiffs 45 3/4" wide (open )x 

30" high 

Estimate - £50-80

224 39.95
A pair of Victorian wall mirrors with bevelled glass and carved mahogany surrounds. c,1890 17 1/2" high x 12 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

225 POA
A Victorian painted pine flight of (10) drawers some with dividing sections 56 1/2" wide x 10 3/4" high x 8 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £40-60

226 POA
An early 20thC oak S-topped tambour desk 42" wide x 46" high x 26 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £150-200

227 39.95
A Victorian walnut toilet mirror with cushion moulded oval mirror and trinket section . Approx 21 1/2" wide 24" high 

Estimate - £40-60

228 POA
Three mahogany framed wall hanging surrounds and cloth cut panel under. each 47" high x 24" wide 

Estimate - £60-80

229 POA
A c.1900 walnut Queen Anne style wind out dining table 48 1/2" long x 42" wide 

Estimate - £40-60

230 POA
A set of 4 ( 3+1) walnut Queen Anne style dining chairs with drop in seats 39 3/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

231 POA

A 19thC French fruit wood bed with carved decoration to one side only ( for positioning the other side against a wall) 47" 

wide 

Estimate - £80-120

232 POA
Victorian walnut occasional tables with hexagonal top and squared under tier 30" x 30" x 28 1/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

233 POA
Art Deco : A stained oak and upholstered Art Deco armchair 36 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

234 POA
A 19thC Windsor armchair with roundels (Uxbridge Area) of beech and elm construction. 

Estimate - £30-40

235 POA

A mid 20thC mahogany serpentine shaped set of 4 graduated long drawers with canted corners and reeded decoration 36" 

wide x 36" high 

Estimate - £90-140

236 POA
A 1930's Oak bow front display cabinet , standing on short cabriole legs, 41" wide and 50" high 

Estimate - £100-200

237 POA

A Victorian stripped pine washstand with frieze drawer and vase shaped supports 35 1/2" wide x 35 1/2" high x 19 3/4" 

deep 

Estimate - £80-120

238 34.95
A Victorian patent oak and brass coal box with automatic lever opening hinged door. 16" high x 13 1/4" wide x 17" deep 

Estimate - £30-40

239 POA
A c.1900 oak oval gate leg table with baluster turned supports 48" wide . 

Estimate - £30-50

240 POA

 Houghton.... Leeds ' ; A late Victorian stained walnut Duet piano stool with upholstered seat and lift up lid to reveal music 

storage under, remains of label under 35" wide x 16" deep x 19 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

241 POA
A mid 20thC demi-lune glazed walnut display cabinet 39" wide x 52 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

242 POA
A pair of early 19thC Rosewood fire screens / face screens with hinged shelf sections. 15" wide x 45" high 

Estimate - £600-800

243 POA
A mid 19thC golden oak Wellington Chest / collectors cabinet comprising 11 graduated drawers. 36 1/4" high x 24" wide 

Estimate - £500-700

244 POA
A mid Victorian walnut rocking (on bows) nursing chair with button back upholstery 20 1/2" wide x 38" high 

Estimate - £40-60

245 POA
A late 20thC late Victorian style extending mahogany dining table with additional leaf. 44 1/2" wide x 84" extended 

Estimate - £200-300

246 POA
Matching to previous lot. A set of 8 overstuffed dining chairs with pierced backsplats 39 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-150

247 POA

Arts and Crafts : Manner of Shapland and Petter , Barnstaple , an oak buffet , with ornate brass strapwork, turned spindles 

and Alphonse Mucha style copper embossed plaques, by 'A Riemann ' (1874-1976?) bevelled glass door centres to top, 

pierced and panelled sections with typical style legs and uprights. 54 1/4" wide x 60" high

Albert Reimann was a well known and respected Art Nouveau designer, who set up a School 'Hohere Schule fur' 

Dekorationskunst under the auspices and spirit of Werkbun of it's key figures were Peter Behrens and Hermann 

Muthesius. In 1902 Reimann set up the Reimann School in Pimlico, London , showing the English connection , he also 

designed for Jugendstil, Chase etc 

Estimate - £900-1200



248 POA

A Victorian pitch pine glazed top cabinet with leaded lattice work glass doors to top over 2 cupboard doors to base 38" 

wide x 73" high x 13" deep 

Estimate - £60-80

249 POA

A late Victorian inlaid mahogany bedroom suite comprising dressing table and double wardrobe with bevelled mirror and 

stringing inlay. Wardrobe 77 3/4" high x 50" wide . Dressing table 41 1/4" wide x 59" high (2 items) 

Estimate - £50-80

250 34.95
An early 20thC oak magazine rack / book trough 29" high x 17 1/4" long x 8 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £40-60

251 34.95

A Geo III mahogany demi-lune fold over card table with boxwood and ebony cross banding and stringing, on 4 legs ( one 

hinged). 30" wide 

Estimate - £400-500

252 POA

A late Victorian tripped pine chest of drawer comprising 2 short over 2 graduated long drawers with mahogany cock 

beading 39" wide x 46" high 

Estimate - £100-150

253 0
A c.1860 Victorian stained walnut rocking chair with caned seat and back and quantity of restorers caning. approx 58" high 

Estimate - £40-60

254 POA

A late 20thC brown leather suite comprising 2-seat sofa and matching armchair and footstool with brass stud decoration . 

The sofa 80" wide x 30" high (3) 

Estimate - £80-120

255 POA

A harlequin set of 5 Country made mahogany dining chairs, each with fretted back splat and drop in over stuffed seats ( 

3+1+1) approx 37" high 

Estimate - £100-150

256 POA

A 19thC pine comb decorated blanket box / coffer the lid hinging to reveal candle box with 2 drawers under on shaped 

bracket feet and with twin handles 43 1/2" wide x 27" high x 22" deep 

Estimate - £60-90

257 POA
A 20thC button back upholstered Chesterfield three seat sofa 27 1/2" high x 36" deep x 90" wide 

Estimate - £60-80

258 POA
A set of 6 (2+4) early 20thC oak and leather dining chairs. Tallest 41" high 

Estimate - £100-150

259 POA
An early 20thC upholstered armchair with stained wood bun feet and castors 32 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

260 POA
A set of 4 French c.1900 Louis XVI style oak leather covered overstuffed dining chairs 37" high 

Estimate - £100-200

261 POA
A set of late Victorian upholstered walnut dining chairs 36 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

262 POA

A set of 6 late 18thC inlaid mahogany dining chairs with boxwood stringing etc with overstuffed seats and standing on 

squared tapering front legs 33 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-150

263 POA

A matched set of 6 Windsor kitchen chair with elm seats, ash hoops, beech legs, all with supports, some marked with MOD 

crowns foot. 34" high 

Estimate - £100-150

264 POA
A 19thC pine double clerks desk with 2 drawers foot rest etc. 46" wide x 47" high x 24 1/4" deep 

Estimate - £80-120

265 POA

A c.1650 oak table chair with slightly later circular top the seat with carved lunette decoration and with carving to legs and 

supports. 29 1/2" diameter x 29" high 

Estimate - £400-600

266 29.95

An Art Deco light with moulded frosted glass pendant light shade the three hanging supports with vine leaf decoration. The 

shade indistinctly signed Noverby? France. approx 15" diameter 

Estimate - £60-80

267 POA
An early 20thC gilded ormolu 3-b ranch pendant electrolier. Approx 35" diameter x 33" high 

Estimate - £40-60

268 29.95
An 1950's Art Deco pedant glass light shade with classical scrolling to edge and veined marble finish Approx 14" diameter 

Estimate - £30-50

269 29.95

Manner of WAS Benson ; An Arts and Crafts coppered brass pendant hanging lantern of tapering squared form 11" square 

top, the whole approx 16" high 

Estimate - £180-220

270 25.95
A Victorian ruby glass light / lamp shade formed as a torch flame. Approx 9 3/4" high 

Estimate - £20-40

271 25.95
Oil lamp column : a Victorian pink glass column with integral reservoir .11" high 

Estimate - £30-40

272 29.95
A 5 branch gilt metal chandelier with 3 twin arm wall lights 

Estimate - £30-40

273 29.95
A pendant 5 branch chandelier together with a 3 branch chandelier and 2 twin branch wall lights 

Estimate - £30-40

274 34.95
A mid 20thC gilt brass telescopic standard lamp of Corinthian column form with stepped squared base and lions paw feet 

Estimate - £20-30

275 34.95

A brass and copper decorated adjustable standard lamp with circular base standing on 3 lobed decorated feet with damask 

silk shade. 

Estimate - £250-300



276 POA

Longcase : a 13 3/4" breakarch mahogany Grandfather clock with ebony stringing , swan neck pediment , 8 day movement 

striking on a bell, the painted dial with inset seconds dial and calendar dial, elliptical sound ears, squared columns to hood , 

canted corners to trunk, long door, plinth base standing on squat bun feet, the pendulum bob having Greek Key border 

around a shell center , the whole 87 1/2" high 

Estimate - £300-350

277 POA

Impressive Satinwood and Walnut Rolling Moon Long case clock : an 8 day 13" break arch rolling moon painted dial, with 5 

minute minute markers and Roman Numeral hours, inset seconds dial at 12, calendar dial within hour marker ( no hand!) , 

the break arch painted with a three masted ship moored at night and classical landscape with figure and building, day , the 

hand painted spandrels depicting the four seasons of Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter , the hood with swan neck 

pediment terminating in inlaid rosettes , 2 shaped column sides and 2 half shaped column back sides , and shaped topped 

long door satinwood crossbanded and ebony stringing with oval inlay to door, 1/4 column sides, canted corners to the 

plinth and bracket feet, 94 1/4" high 

Estimate - £400-600

278 29.95

Art Deco Clock and garnitures : A C. 1930 white veined , Yellow marble clock With diamond shaped dial, flanked by a pair 

of kneeling figures with arm outstretch having pink/ violet veined marble backing , the whole flanked by two shaped 

yellow and veined black marble garnitures, standing on squat steel feet, the Lexacta movement striking on a bell , with 

counter wheel. The clock 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-150

279 34.95

Breccia Pernice type Rouge marble clock : a Vincenti 8 day movement striking on a bell, ( with outside counter wheel ) the 

case surmounted with a spelter sculpture ' Moisson par Ruchot ' ( Charles Ruchot XIX- XX , harvest worker) standing 25 

3/8" high 

Estimate - £120-150

280 34.95

Jurgans clock : an Oak Architectural cased 8 day clock, striking in a coiled gong, striking on the half hour , with silvered 

chapter ring having minute markers and Roman Numeral hours, also has embossed gilt plated spandrels. 10" wide & 12 

3/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

281 34.95

French Art Nouveau Figural Clock : an 8 Day movement striking on a bell with counter wheel verso, the green marble onyx 

case surmounted with a gilt spelter Art Nouveau figure signed " Domot ", the dial with minute markers and Arabic 

numerals. With associated pendulum.23 1/4" high 

Estimate - £150-180

282 29.95

French gilt metal mantle clock and gilt base : having an 8 day 'Paris' type movement stamped ' Montell A Toulouse', 

enamel dial with minute markers and Roman Numeral hours, the case having a lady seated holding a bird in her hand aloft, 

14 1/4"H x 14" W x 7" 

Estimate - £80-120

283 29.95

French Gilt Mantle clock under Dome : a gilt 8 Day mantle clock with ' Japy Freres & Co ' signed movement striking on a 

bell with counter wheel verso, the clock surmounted by a Vinter pressing grapes and making a staved barrel, the whole 14 

1/2" W x 6 1/2" D x 16 3/4" high 

Estimate - £150-180

284 39.95

French ' Notaire ' Clock and Garnitures : a circa 1900 black slate cased with Breccia Pernice type Rouge marble detail clock, 

one circular piece white enamel dial with visible escapement before an 8 day drum movement by F Marti striking on a bell 

with counter wheel verso and window before a compensating mercury grid iron pendulum. 18 1/4" H x 15 " W x 65" D 

Estimate - £180-240

285 39.95

Rose Marble French Mantle clock and Garnitures : a Marble cased and urn mounted clock with a pair of 5 branch 

candelabra garnitures, the dial with Arabic numeral hours and minute markers , the 8 day cylinder movement with 

pendulum striking on a bell, 20 3/4 " high, 14 wide" and 6 3/4 " deep. 

Estimate - £180-220

286 34.95

19thC mantle clock : a Wm L Gilbert Clock Co. Winsted, Conn, USA. a classical mantle clock with a sprung 8 day movement 

striking on a bell (. On the half hour) and coiled gong ( on the hour) with faux marble sections , 4 columns and cast 

decorative feet, 17 3/4 " wide and 11" high 

Estimate - £20-30

287 0 No Lot

288 15.95

Militaria : A selection of four WWII press photographs of various subjects , comprising Adolf Hitler with Admiral Hortly 

beside an armored train on the Russian Front , two workmen ' blacking-out ' a sign at a London railway station , civilians 

sheltering from a night Air raid at South Kensington railway station , and mobilised British troops boarding a train for 

France ( note carrying WWI - issue SMLE rifles . ) 

Estimate - £20-30

289 15.95
WW1 memorial photograph frame, 'The Great War 1914-1919 France', oak, glazed and complete with easel frame 

Estimate - £80-120

290 13.95

Trenchart : A British 37mm cannon shell stamped M16 1943 , together with a smaller cannon shell converted to a bar-top 

lighter . 

Estimate - £25-35

291 13.95

WWI : A plannished gunmetal frame having regimental badge of the Royal Artillery to lower section , a studio photograph 

of a Gunner of the same regiment in WWI battle uniform contained within . 

Estimate - £20-30



292 15.95

The Great War Autograph : The Earl Roberts A ' Roberts fr ' ink signature with date 15 th January 1901 together with an 

etching signed by ' Charles Bird ' and ' Roberts fr' in pencil under having the words ' A good Old Commander and a most 

kind gentleman HenV act IV ' published October 10th 1900 by WR Deighton...

Field Marshal Frederick Sleigh Roberts, 1st Earl Roberts VC KG KP GCB OM GCSI GCIE KStJ VD PC (1832 - 1914) Plate 11 1/2 

x 9 7/8"

A British soldier and one of the most successful commanders of the 19th century. He served in the Indian rebellion, the 

Expedition to Abyssinia and the Second Anglo-Afghan War before leading British Forces to success in the Second Boer War. 

He also became the last Commander-in-Chief of the Forces 

Estimate - £80-120

293 29.95

Militaria : A Portrait of a post - Napoleonic French Officer in dress uniform , the reverse dated ' 1819 .' The uniform 

consisting of blue single - breasted trenchcoat , black bicorne with tricolore plume and black baldric with oval medal and 

sash . Oil on board , 10 1/4" wide, 13" tall 

Estimate - £200-300

294 29.95

Navy Portrait,

Signed A Moutin?,

Watercolour on Ivory ,

Naval portrait of a Sea Captain c. 1825,

Signed lower right,

2 3/4" diameter,

In a mulberry frame.

Estimate - £150-200

295 29.95

Militaria : A Portrait of a young British Infantry Officer , c1820 , in dress uniform . Oil on canvas , birdseye maple and gilt 

frame , aperture 6 1/2" wide , 8 1/2" tall 

Estimate - £180-220

296 13.95

WWII : A Nazi second - class Iron Cross ( Eisernes Kreuz ) , together with two British campaign medals , comprising Defence 

medal and 1939 - 1945 War Medal ( 3 ) 

Estimate - £70-90

297 0

Militaria : a series of four commemorative WWII postcards , having sepia illustrations of military scenes with Churchill 

quotations underneath . Together with a postcard depicting members of the Special Forces and another . 

Estimate - £35-45

298 11.95

Militaria : Inns of Court ' Devil's Own ' Regiment ( 1932 - 1961 ) A rare collection of six tunic buttons , each having stylised 

etching of a winged devil figure holding a fork . The reverse stamped with maker's name ' Pitt & Co . 31 Maddox St , 

London . W . ' 

Estimate - £30-50

299 13.95

WWII : An Air Raid Patrol Warden's ' Brodie ' helmet , having blackout finish with interior lining webbing strap . 11 1/4" 

wide 

Estimate - £15-25

300 13.95

Trenchart : A British WWI era light artillery brass shell base , converted into an ashtray and having a general issue lighter ( 

stamped ) mounted to a central column in place of the fuse . 

Estimate - £40-60

301 15.95

A large bowie knife , the 10 1/2" bevelled steel blade engraved to one side ' The Persuader ' commemorating the Colt Navy 

.36 pistol , 'God did not make men equal , Colonel Colt did ' and stamped with skull and crossbones . Brass hilt with 

hardwood handle . 15 3/4" overall 

Estimate - £30-50

302 15.95

A good quality late - 19thC Bowie knife , the steel blade marked ' G Wostenholm & Son , Washington Works , Sheffield Eng 

. I *XL . ' Brass hand guard terminating in a 3 3/4" antler handle . In leather sheath with belt loop . 10" overall 

Estimate - £30-50

303 11.95

13530 Pte A Edwards , South Lancashire Regiment ( 1881 - 1958 ) : A WWI War Medal , together with a small white metal 

RDAS badge , awarded to Mr P Douthwaite for catching Roach of 2 lb 13 oz and 2lb 5 oz 

Estimate - £30-50

304 13.95

Militaria : An early to mid 20thC campaign knife , opening to reveal knife , fork and spoon , corkscrew , file , picks , can & 

bottle opener , saw , scissors and small knife . 

Estimate - £30-50

305 15.95

Militaria : A cast brass desk - bust a military gentleman in full ceremonial dress , possibly Edward VIII. Indistinctly signed G 

H Paul? to the reverse . Standing on an onyx plinth . 7 1/2" tall 

Estimate - £40-60

306 15.95

WWII : A Lee Enfield Mk4 sword bayonet having single fullered 7 3/4" steel blade, the top section having attachment lug. 

Bears military acceptance marks, in shield sheath. 10 3/4" overall 

Estimate - £30-50

307 15.95

Boer War : A P1888 MKII Lee Metford Rifle bayonet by Wilkinson London, the 11 7/8" double fullered steel blade retaining 

test mark to one side . 4 1/2" steel tipped wooden handle with concealed spring catch ( unusually the wooden section is 

stamped both sides with crown over ' W 49 ' mark ) The crossguard with lug to upper side . 17" overall 

Estimate - £40-60

308 15.95

Militaria : A late 19th century French Mle 1874 ' Gras ' triform bayonet , the blade top unusually inscribed ' Mfe d'armes de 

Ouille Juillet 1879 . ' The brass and hardwood handle with lug to upper section and guard below . 23 3/4" long . 

Estimate - £30-40



309 15.95

Militaria : A late 19th century French Mle 1840 ' Yataghan ' sword bayonet , the blade top inscribed ' St Etienne 8 bre 1872 

. ' The brass handle with lug to upper section and guard below . In its period metal scabbard . 27 1/2" long 

Estimate - £50-80

310 13.95

WWII Naval : A sepia photograph of HMS Dido , moored with other frigates in harbour , 8 1/8" high , 11 1/4" wide

HMS Dido was the name ship of her class of light cruisers for the Royal Navy. She was built by Cammell Laird Shipyard 

(Birkenhead, UK), with the keel being laid down on 26 October 1937. She was launched on 18 July 1939 and commissioned 

on 30 September 1940. 

Estimate - £15-25

311 25.95

Boer War / Royal Bucks Hussars : A quantity of connected items , comprising three volumes of ' South Africa and the 

Transvaal War ' by Louis Creswicke ( pub. T.C. & E.C Jack , Edinburgh 1900 , ' The National Army Museum book of The Boer 

War ' by Field Marshall Lord Carver , ' The Boer War ' by Raymond Sibbald , ' The Boer War ' by Tabitha Jackson , ' Brave 

Men's Blood ' by Ian Knight , ' Rorke's Drift ' by James W Bancroft , a pamphlet entitled ' War in the Biggarsberg ' , ' Shaka 

Zulu ' ( VHS ) in three volumes , ' The Zulu Wars 1879 ' ( DVD ) , ' Zulu Dawn ' ( VHS ) , and a composite figure of a British 

Infantry Officer standing atop a Zulu shield and pointing a revolver . 

Together with five copies of ' The Royal Bucks Hussars in the Second Boer War ' by Roderick G Eaton , ' Strike Home - the 

Royal Bucks Yeomanry 1794 - 1967 ' by Steve White , ' More Wartime Memories of the men who served with the 99th ( 

R.B.Y. ) Field Regiment R.A. ' by Steve White , a Royal Artillery shoulder patch and two Royal Bucks Yeomanry lapel badges . 

Estimate - £20-30

312 25.95

WWI : An early 20thC Royal Artillery Officer's dress sword , the 34 1/2" single - fullered steel blade with profuse decoration 

, incorporating the George V cipher , Royal coat of arms and the Royal Artillery emblem , bordered by stylised roses , 

shamrock and thistles within sectional acanthus scrollwork . The reverse with further decoration and inset brass proof 

mark . 6" pipeback handle having a wire wrapped shagreen grip and chequered steel back with plain guard , terminating in 

a steel pommel . 41" overall 

Estimate - £150-200

313 29.95

Books: The complete set of Handy Volume edition '' Shakspeare'' in 13 volumes, c1890, published by Bradbury, Agnew & 

Co , London. Green cloth bound with gilt detail and lettering to spines. 

Estimate - £50-80

314 13.95

Book: '' The RubÃ¡iyÃ¡t of Omar KhayyÃ¡m '' translated into English verse by Edward Fitzgerald with 12 illustrations, 

published by Gay & Hancock Ltd, London, bound in purple nubuck with impressed detail and gilt decoration and lettering 

to spine. 

Estimate - £30-50

315 11.95
Book: '' Indian curries , soups and sandwiches'' 1930, by Cecilia Peel, published by W. Thacker and Co, London. 

Estimate - £10-20

316 11.95

Book : '' The Great Escape '' first edition , 1951 , by Paul Brickhill, , with drawings by Len Kenyon, published by Faber and 

Faber Limited, London. Red cloth bound with original dust jacket. 

Estimate - £15-25

317 15.95

Books: Two leather bound religious books, to include; '' The Gospel according to St Matthew '' , c1825, published by the 

British and Foreign Bible Society, bound in leather with embossed logo by William Ford, Cheapside. Together with '' The 

Liturgy of the Church of England '' , c1755 , E. Ryland, illustrated with 59 historical and explanatory sculptures, bound in 

leather with gilt decoration. (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

318 13.95

Books : Three books on cookery, to include; '' Mrs Beeton's Family Cooker '' 1923, New edition, published by Ward , Lock 

and Co , London , with 20 plates in colour and nearly 300 illustrations , having navy bound leather spine with gilt 

decoration and lettering. '' Mrs Beeton's All about cookery '' 1966 , published by Ward , Lock and Co , London, red bound 

with black decoration and lettering. Together with '' A guide to Modern cookery '' 1957 by G.A Escoffier, published by 

Heinemann, London, navy cloth bound with gilt lettering to spine. 

Estimate - £50-80

319 11.95

Book: An early 20thC '' Our Darlings '' , the children's treasury of pictures and stories, published by John F Shaw and Co ltd, 

London, having blue cloth spine with pictorial front board of two girls with a dog in the snow. 

Estimate - £20-30

320 19.95

Books: A collection of 12 Rudyard Kipling books. Titles include; The Jungle Book, Just So Stories, Rewards and Fairies, Lifes 

Handicap, The Nualahka, Captin Couragous, The Light that failed, The Seven Seas, Barrack Room Ballads, Departmental 

Ditties and From Sea to Sea (Volumes 1 and 2). With gilt writing to spine and detail to spine and front covers. Published by 

Macmillan and Co , London and Methuen and Co , London. 1910-1916. 

Estimate - £20-30

321 13.95

A collection of three childrens books, to include; A C1900 '' The Life and strange surprising adventures of Robinson Crusoe. 

Of York, mariner, as related by himself '' by Daniel Defoe, with upwards of one hundred illustrations. Published by Cassell, 

Petter, Galpin & Co, London. Together with '' The boys book of Mechanics and Experiment '' 1937 and '' The boys book of 

popular science '' edited by Charles Ray , published by The Amalgamated Press Ltd, London. (3) 

Estimate - £20-30

322 0 No Lot



323 13.95

Local Interest : Stowe, near Buckingham The Ducal Estate and Contents of the Mansion sale catalogue number 1112 for 

the 19 day sale of the estate which took place on 4th July 1921 conducted by Messrs Jackson Stops. Lists the full contents 

of the estate including several local properties and farms as well as the contents of the mansion itself. 

Estimate - £100-200

324 11.95

Book : '' The Quakri at Lurgan & Grange ; by two of themselves '' 1899 (1877) , by James N Richardson and Miss 

Richardson, original green cloth bound with ruled gilt border and black lettering. 

Estimate - £30-60

325 13.95

Book: '' More than shadows. A biography of W. Russell Flint, RA. '' 1945 by Arnold Palmer, with 136 illustrations of his 

works, published by The Studio, London. In original pictorial dust jacket, navy cloth bound with gilt decoration. 

Estimate - £20-30

326 15.95

Books: '' Murray's Buckinghamshire Architectural Guide '' 1948, first edition, edited by John Betjeman and John Piper, 

published by John Murray, London, in original dust jacket, Together with '' Songs of a Sub-man '' 1934 by Patrick 

Barrington, illustrated by Ian Fenwick, published by Methuen & Company limited, London. (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

327 13.95

Book : '' Mrs Beeton's , The Book of Household Management '' New Edition, 1890 by Mrs Isabella Beeton, published by 

Ward , Lock and Co, London, having coloured plates and numerous full page engravings, red leather bound spine with gilt 

lettering and detail. 

Estimate - £60-90

328 13.95

Book : '' Mrs Beeton's , The Book of Household Management; A guide to cookery in all branches '' New Edition, by Mrs 

Isabella Beeton, published by Ward , Lock and Co, London, having coloured plates and numerous full page engravings, red 

bound spine with gilt lettering and detail. 

Estimate - £40-60

329 11.95

Book : Pictorial Dictionary of British 19th Century Furniture Design with introduction by Edward Joy, published by Antique 

Collectors Club 1998, illustrated throughout, in dust jacket. 

Estimate - £20-30

330 19.95

A collection of 8 books to include; '' Our Ambassador King by Basil Maine, with 32 illustrations , published by Hutchinson 

and Co Ltd , London . '' Wuthering Heights '' by Emily Bronte, published by JM Dent and Sons , London. '' The Story of San 

Michele '' by Axel Munthe 1936 illustrated edition , published by John Murray , London. '' Testament of Friendship; The 

story of Winifried Holtby '' 1941 by Vera Brittain, published by The Book Club , London. '' With Lawrence in Arabia '' by 

Lowell Thomas published by Hutchinson and Co Ltd, London. '' The Forsythe Saga '' 1938 by John Galsworthy, published by 

William Heinemann Ltd, London. '' George the faithful ; The life and times of George V . The Peoples King '' published by 

Hutchinson and Co Ltd, London. '' In the steps of St Pauls '' 1936 by H.V Morton, published by Rich & Cowan , London. (8) 

Estimate - £30-50

331 11.95

Book: A first edition '' Umrisse Zu Goethe's Faust, Gezeichnet Von Retsch '' 1820 , published by Cotta, Stuttgart und 

TÃ¼bingen. Containing approximately 24 black and white line drawn illustrations. 

Estimate - £60-90

332 11.95

Book : A 1908 edition of ' A Treasury of Verse for Little Children ' selected by M. G . Edgar , illustrated by Willy Pogany and 

published by George G. Harrap & Co London . 

Estimate - £30-50

333 11.95

Book : A 1911 edition of ' The Big Book of Fairy Tales ' edited by Walter Jerrold and illustrated by Charles Robinson , 

published by Blackie and Son Limited . 

Estimate - £40-60

334 13.95

Books: '' Sun Picture of the Norfolk Broads '' 1897 by Payne Jennings, published by The Studio, Art photo works, Surrey, 

having green cloth boards with gilt lettering and black decoration. Together with '' The English lakeland '' 1922, 

photographed and published by G.P Abraham Ltd, Keswick. 

Estimate - £15-25

335 11.95

Book; '' Railway Ribaldry '' 1935 by W. Heath Robinson , published by The Great Western Railway , Paddington Station in 

the centenary year of the company, having approximately 90 black and white line drawings throughout. Green and yellow 

pictorial cover. 

Estimate - £10-20

336 11.95

Books: '' The Oojah Annual 1938 '' , published by Collins Clear-type Press, London, having both black and white line drawn 

and full colour plates. Together with '' The Noah's Ark Annual 1937 '' having both navy and white line drawn and full colour 

plates. 

Estimate - £20-30

337 19.95

A collection of books , to include; '' The dramatic works of Edward Bulwer, Lord Lytton '' c1873 , '' The early poems of 

Alfred Lord Tennyson '' 1900, '' The Poetical works of Longfellow '' 1908, '' The poetical works of John Keats '' 1923, '' The 

Poetical works of Robert Burns : Volume IV '' , '' Poems by Alfred Lord Tennyson '' 1869, '' Poetical works of Tennyson '' 

1904, '' The Vision of Hell, Purgatory and Paradise of Dante Alighieri '' . Together with '' The Tragedies of Euripides '' in 2 

volumes , 1808. (10) 

Estimate - £30-50

338 19.95

A box of approximately 29 20thC childrens stories and educational books, to include; '' Beyond the horizon '' , ''What Katy 

did '' , '' Richard to lion heart '' , '' The Swiss family Robinson '' , '' Ramrod '' , '' The timber beasts '' , '' Trouble at Tamarack '' 

, '' The red chipmunk mystery '' , '' The trail beyond Boothhill '' , '' Great stories of the wild west '' , Gene Autry and the 

thief river outlaws '' , '' Andersens fairy tales '' , '' Woodworking '' , '' Practical French course '' , '' Write sucessful fiction '', '' 

Gulliver's travels '', '' Concrete , stone and brickwork '' , '' Household repairs '' , '' Smallholdings'' , '' First year engineering 

drawing'', ''The FA book for boys '', '' Meet the Mounties '' , '' N.A.B.C Handbook of fitness and sport '' , '' The craft of bottle 

cutting '', '' Little teddy bear '', '' Bartholomew's road atlas of Great Britain '' , '' Stories from China '', '' Chitty Chitty Bang 

Bang '' and '' Model Maker'' . (29) 

Estimate - £30-50



339 19.95

A selection of 11 Observer's Books, to include; ' Aircraft ' 1961 , 1962, 1963 , 1964 , 1965, ' Cricket ' 1973 and ' 

Automobiles ' 1961, 1963 , 1964, 1966, 1978 , published Frederick Warne and Co Ltd, London. (11) 

Estimate - £20-30

340 15.95

Book: '' The Book of Church service : Being the book of common prayer, with the proper psalms, and the lessons proper for 

Sundays and holy days, according to the use of the Church of England '' , mid / late 19thC, Cambridge University Press, 

Cambridge. Having embossed leather cover 

Estimate - £15-25

341 11.95

Book: '' Y bibl cyssegr-lan, sef yr hen destament a'r newydd '' , published by Tros y fibl gymdeithas frytanaidd a thramor 

(The British and Foreign Bible Society), London, early 20thC , leather bound with embossed decoration to cover 

Estimate - £15-25

342 13.95

Books: 2 volumes of '' The Penny Magazine of the society for the difusion of useful knowledge '', 1833, published by 

Charles Knight , London. Quarter bound in leather with gilt detail. (2) 

Estimate - £30-50

343 15.95

Books: The '' New popular Educator; The University in the home '' specila edition in 2 volumes, edited by Sir J A 

Hammerton, published by The Amalgamated Press Ltd. Quater bound in leather with green cloth covers and gilt detail. 

Together with 7 early 19thC volumes of '' Harmsworth History of the world '' , to include volumes 2-8. (9) 

Estimate - £20-30

344 13.95

Book: '' Examples of Great Artists : An Important Series of Famous and Characteristic Reproductions of the Work of Artists 

of All Times and Nations, with Short Critical and Descriptive Notes Appended to Each Picture '' , 1901, by C Hubert Letts, 

published by Charles Letts and Co, London. Brown cloth bound with gilt detail and lettering. 

Estimate - £20-40

345 29.95

Books: A part set '' The history of the decline and fall of the Roman Empire '' in 12 volumes, new edition, 1802 , by Edward 

Gibbons, to include volumes; 1 - 5 , 7 , 9 , 11, 12. Leather bound spines with gilt detail and marbled boards. 

Estimate - £20-30

346 11.95

Books: an 1828 edition of the '' Nicholson's New Carpenter's Guide: being a complete book of lines, for carpenters, joiners, 

and workmen in general on methods entirely new, founded on geometric principles '' , having black and white line drawn 

engravings throughout, printed for Jones and Company, London, bound in leather with gilt decoration and lettering to 

spine. 

Estimate - £80-120

347 15.95

Books: '' Railway wonders of the World '' in 2 volumes, edited by Clarence Winchester, Published by The Amalgamated 

Press Limited, London , having a selection of black and white photographs. Bound in red leather. (2) 

Estimate - £10-20

348 15.95

Books: ''The lives of the eminent antiquaries John Leland, Thomas Hearne and Anthony Wood'' in 2 volumes. 1772. Printed 

at The Clarendon Press, London. Having Illustrated frontispiece's. Leather bound with gilt lettering to spines. (2) 

Estimate - £40-60

349 13.95

Book: '' Remains concerning Britain ''. 1870. By William Camden. Published by John Russell Smith , London, having 

illustrated frontispiece , burgandy bound with embossed detail to front and gilt lettering to spine. 

Estimate - £20-30

350 13.95

Book: An album containing a selection of heraldic and armorial crests and book plates. Together with the '' Journal of the 

Ex Libris Society '' volume 7 July 1897. 

Estimate - £100-150

351 19.95

A large collection of books , to include; ''Mrs Beeton's Cookery '' , '' The Land '' 1939 by V. Sackville-West, ''Theophile 

Gautier '' 1909, ''The little flowers of Saint Francis '' 1907, '' Cranford, Mrs Gaskell '' , ''Aristophanes '' 1886, '' Familiar 

studies of men and books ''1905, '' A new selection of Winter evening tales '' 1847, '' A shorter Boswell'' 1928, '' Plays: 

Pleasant and Unpleasant'' volume 2, 1912, and others. 

Estimate - £30-50

352 19.95

A collection of approximately 26 1998 - 2015 auction catalogues , including examples from Dreweatts, Wooley & Wallis, 

Peter Wilson , Rago and Christies. (26) 

Estimate - £15-20

353 25.95

Books: A collection of 11 books on art across the world. To include: '' Egyptian Art '' , '' Renoir '' , '' Early Medieval Painting 

'' , '' Greek Painting '','' Afro-Portuguese ivories '' , '' Decorative art of Egypt and Asia '' , '' The art of Asia '' , '' Egyptian 

paintings '' , '' A history of Greek vase painting '' and '' Primative art ''. (11) 

Estimate - £15-25

354 25.95

Books: A collection of 22 books on the Royal Family , history , the military and heraldry together with 6 copies of '' History 

Today '' magazine and a number of pamphlets. To include '' Royal Beasts '' , '' A dictionary of chivalry '' , '' The navy list : 

December 1938 '' , '' The Piebald standard '' , '' The Bayeaux tapestry '', '' Royal Ceremonies of state '', '' British campaign 

medals '' , '' They serve the Queen '' , '' Naval records for genealogists '' together with others. 

Estimate - £20-30

355 25.95
A collection of approximately 24 2012 - 2013 auction catalogues , including examples from Sotheby's and Christie's. (24) 

Estimate - £20-30

356 29.95

A Carte de Visite by T.A Beach , Delaware, Ohio, depicting the conjoined twins of the ischiopagus tripus type, Mina and 

Minnie Finley, born in Ohio, October 1870. 4 1/4'' x 2 1/2'' approx. 

Estimate - £50-80

357 19.95
The Times newspaper, Thursday, November 7th, 1805 announcing the death of Lord Nelson. 17'' x 11''. 

Estimate - £20-40



358 19.95

A collection of 1950's and 1960's railwayana to include: an Acme ''Thunderer '' conductors whistle, a ticket clipper, 4 1960s 

tickets from Marsh Gibbon (Varsity Line) , two British Railways 1962 to 1963 train service timetables between London 

Euston and Northampton Castle and Oxford, Bletchley , Bedford and Cambridge. Together with 3 1957 station awards. 

Estimate - £20-30

359 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1987 French film '' La Rue '' ( Street Smart) , directed by Jerry Schatzberg , starring Christopher 

Reeve with Mimi Rogers and Kathy Baker. 15'' x 20 1/2''. 

Estimate - £10-20

360 13.95

Film Poster: A English poster for the 1964 film '' Weekend at Dunkirk '' , directed by , Henri Verneuil , based on the novel 

by Robert Mearle, starring John Paul Belmondo and Catherine Spaak. 14 1/4'' x 36''. 

Estimate - £20-25

361 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1983 Czech film '' Krajina s nÃ¡bytkem '' ( Landscape with furniture ) , directed by , Karel 

Smyczek ,written by Zdenek Rosenbaum , with VladimÃ­r JavorskÃ½, Yvetta KornovÃ¡, Petr Cepek. 22 1/4'' x 31 1/2''. 

Estimate - £20-30

362 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1978 film '' Every which way but loose'' , (Doux, dur et dingue) directed by James Fargo , 

written by Jeremy Joe Kronsberg , starring Clint Eastwood with Sondra Locke. 14'' x 21 1/2''. 

Estimate - £10-20

363 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1976 film '' The House by the Lake '' , written and directed by , William Fruet , starring Brenda 

Vaccardo with Don Stroud and Richard Ayres. 14'' x 36 1/4''. 

Estimate - £10-20

364 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1955 film '' The Road to Denver '' , directed by Joe Kane , screenplay by Horace McCoy and 

Allen Rivkin , starring John Payne and Mona Freeman. 14'' x 35 1/2''. 

Estimate - £10-20

365 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1954 film '' Gypsy Colt '' , directed by Andrew Marton , screenplay by Martin Berkeley, 

starring Donna Corcoran, Ward Bond, Frances Dee and Gypsy. 14'' x 36''. 

Estimate - £10-20

366 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1956 film '' A Day of Fury '' , directed by Harmon Jones , screenplay by James Edmiston and 

Oscar Brodney , starring Dale Robertson , Mara Corday and Jock Mahoney. 14'' x 35 1/2''. 

Estimate - £20-25

367 0

Film Poster: A poster for the 1953 film '' The Stars are Singing '' , directed by Norman Taurog , screenplay by Liam O'Brien , 

starring Rosemary Clooney, Anna Maria Alberghetti and Lauritz Melchior. 14'' x 36''. 

Estimate - £10-20

368 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1956 film '' Getting Gertie's Garter'' , directed by Allan Dwan , screenplay by Allan Dwan and 

Karen De Wolf , starring Dennis O'Keefe and Marie McDonald and the film '' Up in Mabel's room '' directed by Allan Dwan , 

screen adaptation by Tom Reed , starring Majorie Reynolds, Dennis O'Keefe and Gail Patrick. 

Estimate - £10-20

369 13.95

Film Poster: A poster for the 1957 film '' A Face in the Crowd '' , directed by Elia Kazan , screenplay by Budd Schulberg , 

starring Andy Griffith and Patricia Neal. 14'' x 35 1/2''. 

Estimate - £30-40

370 25.95

Three Medical / Anatomical wall posters / wall hanging teaching aids :

 W & A K Johnstons charts of anatomy and physiology , the Respiratory system 1945 by Rudolh Shchick New York and First 

Aid Fractures chart 1942 by Adam, Rouilly & Co. London 

The largest 42" x 32" 

Estimate - £200-250

371 39.95

Maps ; A map of Middlesex. Published by John Stockdale Piccadilly 26th March 1805. Engraved by J. Cary. Selected 

landscape features and outline H/C. Mount aperture 15 1/2'' x 20 1/2''. Framed. 

Estimate - £20-30

372 29.95
Maps: A c1840s hand coloured map of Cardiganshire , drawn and engraved by J.Archer, London. Aperture 9 1/2'' x 7 3/4''. 

Estimate - £20-30

373 19.95

A large quantity of 1940s Meccano , to include red, blue, green , black and white pieces, a 1948 Meccano instruction book 

for Outfit Number 3, Number 6 and Numbers 7 and 8. 

Estimate - £60-90

374 29.95

A large quantity of mid 20thC '' Trix Twin Railway '' trains, coaches, track, and figures. To include green a 4-4-0 Class D49 

Hunt No.62750 '' Pytchley '' locomotive, a black British Railways 0-4-0 tank locomotive number 781 and a black tender 

LNER locomotive number No.2394. The tallest locomotive approx 2'' high. 

Estimate - £100-200

375 25.95

A selection of 6 boxed jigsaws , to include; 3 Walt Disneys '' Snow White '' made by William Ellis and Co Ltd, an '' Ely 

Cathedral '' Mamouth jigsaw, a Daily Mail ''Week-end'' jigsaw, together with another. (6) 

Estimate - £20-30

376 13.95

A c1950s Chad Valley humming top in original box , decorated with images and the nursery rhyme 'Hey diddle diddle' 

together with a 1950s music box. Humming top 7 1/2''' diameter. 

Estimate - £20-30

377 19.95

A collection of 17 c1980s diecast Lledo cars , to include '' , a Radio Times '' Model A Ford delivery van '', Models of days 

gone '' plus another. Each approximately 1 1/2'' high. (18) 

Estimate - £30-50

378 19.95
A boxed 1970s Pelham puppet (yellow box) "Old Lady" and three other clown puppets. Box 14 1/4'' x 5''. (4) 

Estimate - £40-60

379 19.95
A mid 20thC pyjama case modelled as a recumbent dog in a Merrythought style having zip under. 18 '' long approx. 

Estimate - £15-20



380 15.95
A mid 20thC '' Astra '' round base military diecast toy searchlight , in original box. 3'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

381 15.95
A mid 20thC '' Astra '' military diecast toy anti-aircraft gun , in original box. 6'' high max 

Estimate - £20-30

382 19.95

A collection of 8 mid 20thC diecast '' Dinky toys '' , to include; two 30 E Breakdown cars, two 29 B streamlined buses, two 

22 C motor trucks , one green and one red, and two 261 post office telephone service vans. The largest 1 3/4'' high. (8) 

Estimate - £80-120

383 11.95
A pair of black hard stone die with white numbers . Each 5/8'' square.  

Estimate - £30-50

384 15.95
A small bisque jointed doll , having blue glass eyes and painted features. 7'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

385 19.95
A boxed Victorian child's card game Picture Loto produced by John Jacques. 

Estimate - £30-50

386 POA
A child's carved and painted wooden dun rocking horse with original saddle. 34'' high. 

Estimate - £60-80

387 POA

An Edwardian child's Pull along Horse mounted on a rocking base. Carved wooden frame with brown cloth cover. 

Horsehair tail. With original lorinery and stirrup leathers. 29'' high 

Estimate - £40-60

388 POA

Musical Instruments : A c1853 fine Victorian Baby Grand Boudoir Bichorda Piano by John Broadwood & Sons , London ( 

1818 - 1901 ). The body of figured rosewood construction overall , having 6 3/4 octave keyboard of ivory and ebony , brass 

furniture , and dampening and sustaining pedals . The folding top board opening to reveal soundboard and strings . Serial 

number 4818 stamped underside, . Approximately 6' 8" long , 4' 4" wide , 3' 1" tall . 

Estimate - £250-350

389 34.95

Musical Instruments : A mid-20thC Autoharp , black finish overall with rose detail , having twenty strings ( six wound ) and 

three chord bards ( C , D and G ) . The soundhole bearing label ' Made in West Germany . ' Approximately 18" long . 

Together with instruction book ' You Can Teach Yourself Autoharp ' ( pub. 1994 ) by Meg Peterson 

Estimate - £50-70

390 34.95

Musical Instruments : An early to mid 20thC violin , bears label within for ' J D Bevan ' and stamped ' Stainer ' to the back . 

The bodynof maple with one piece neck and ebonised fingerboard . Approximately 22" long . Together with bone tipped 

bow . 

Estimate - £80-120

391 25.95

Musical Instruments : A mid 20thC Stylophone by Dubreq , the body and stylus with off - white finish , having silvered grille 

and logo top right . 6 3/8" wide 

Estimate - £15-25

392 25.95

The Beatles : A rare and collectable ' Beatles Box ' , number 0259 , EMI records , comprising a set of eight C70 cassettes 

covering each of the band's original albums . Contains original sleevenotes and ephemera . The last Beatles release 

precluding John Lennon's death in 1980 

Estimate - £40-60

393 POA
Fruit Picking Ladder : A Vintage 6 rung cedar wood A-Frame ladder with platform (7ft 6'' high open) 

Estimate - £30-40

394 POA

Torchieres : a pair of 20 thC cast iron torchieres with tripod bases formed as griffins with a fluted column and campana 

shaped top, with pricket candle spike to each. 

Estimate - £50-90

395 POA
Onyx pedastal : a mid- late 20 thC turned onyx pedestal column with squared top and stand, 37 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

396 POA

Garden and Architectural : an old white painted slatted Garden Bench ( longer than the regular) having 3 scrolled legs, 31 

1/2" high x 71 1/4" wide. 

Estimate - £15-25

396A POA
Garden and Architectural : a pair of painted cast iron pedestal urns , each approximately 19 3/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

397 POA

Garden and Architectural : two composite stone Troughs , one slightly bow fronted the other later, 19 & 30" long 

respectively 

Estimate - £40-60

397A POA
Garden and Architectural : a pair of hand forged painted iron gates , 35 1/2 "high and each gate 57" long 

Estimate - £50-80

398 POA

Garden and Architectural : a pair of painted wrought iron garden gates, each approximately 29 1/4 wide, will fit a gap of 

approximately 59" 

Estimate - £30-50

399 POA

Garden and Architectural : an unusual wooden slated folding Tennis bench with painted metal legs and supports, 2" high 

and 65 1/4"wide 

Estimate - £50-80

400 34.95

A large early 20thC Chinese republic famille rose planter / jardiniere, the sides of the hexagonal-section body decorated 

with figural panels alternating with panels of precious objects, bears blue Chinese seal mark to base. 12'' high. 

Estimate - £1500-2250

401 34.95
A large Chinese famille rose vase decorated with figures in boats , bears red Chinese 4 character seal to base. 18 1/2'' high 

Estimate - £700-1000

402 39.95

A large Chinese vase decorated with peacocks and songbirds in flowering boughs on a turquoise ground, bears red Chinese 

4 character mark to base. 23 1/2'' high 

Estimate - £600-900



403 34.95

A pair of 19thC Famille Noir wucai vases of square tapering form with flared rim , decorated with figures, bearing blue 

Chinese 6 character marks to bases. 19 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £600-900

404 29.95
A large Chinese blue and white brush pot, decorated with two 4 clawed dragons fighting over a flaming pearl. 7'' high. 

Estimate - £250-380

405 29.95

A Chinese pedestal bowl / stem cup, decorated with images of red dragons amidst blue waves on a white ground, having 

Chinese 6 character mark to centre. 6 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £800-1200

406 29.95

A Chinese blue and white canister vase , the ovoid body decorated with figures and rocky outcrop, having blue artemisia 

leaf mark to base. 9 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

407 34.95

A Chinese porcelain bottle vase decorated with cranes in flight, bats and precious objects in blue to body below shoulders 

in floral cartouche on a fish scale body and having a polychrome neck with further bats and foliate detail. Signed with 6 

character mark. Height 13 1/2" 

Estimate - £200-300

408 34.95

A large 19thC decorative Chinese famile rose bowl, decorated in polychrome with figures and stylised floral decoration to 

centre. 10 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £180-220

409 34.95

A late 19thC Chinese blue and white lidded vase , decorated with 4 clawed dragons on a floral and foliate background, the 

top finial modeled as a beast, having Chinese 4 character mark to base. 11 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

410 29.95
A Chinese blue and white canister vase with painted floral decoration , bears blue yongzheng mark to base. 10 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £300-400

411 34.95

A Chinese Ding ware bowl decorated in relief with floral and foliate detail , 8'' diameter. Together with a small circular 

lidded pot, having applied decoration to interior, 4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £500-750

412 29.95

A Chinese reticulated vase decorated with horned dragons in red, yellow, blue and purple and Chinese symbols, having red 

Chinese seal mark to base. 8'' high. 

Estimate - £300-400

413 34.95

A Chinese republic baluster vase, decorated in polychrome with image of a warrior and horse greeting figures in a garden, 

having black and pink stylised hanging floral and foliate decoration to top rim, bears red seal mark to base . 13 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

414 29.95

A small 19thC Chinese blue and white squat ovoid vase, decorated with female Chinese figures playing a board game, 

having blue underglazed artemisia leaf mark to base. 3 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

415 25.95

A small Chinese blue and white dish hand painted with image of a Chinese dragon hidden in clouds. Together with another 

hand painted Chinese bowl decorated in polychrome with flowers on a black ground, having 6 Chinese character mark to 

base. The largest 4 1/4'' diameter. (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

416 29.95

An early 20thC Chinese Republic blue and white panel vase, the ribbed vase with circular cartouche depicting mountain 

and river scenes. 10'' High. 

Estimate - £250-380

417 29.95

A Chinese blue and white brush pot , decorated with columns of Chinese script and Chinese river boat , bears Kangxi 6 

character mark to base. 6'' high. 

Estimate - £500-750

418 25.95

A small Chinese lidded ginger jar , handpainted in polychrome with insects and floral and foliate images, bear Chinese 6 

character mark to base. 4 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £300-450

419 29.95

A Chinese blue and white baluster vase decorated with images of figures in an interior scene to body, geometric band 

design to top and stylised decoration to rim . 9 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £300-450

420 26.95

A Chinese cherry blossom bowl, decorated in polychrome with trailing boughs on a white ground, having blue Chinese seal 

mark to base. 8 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £250-300

421 29.95

A Famille Rose brush pot decorated with Chinese Geese in a marshland scene and Chinese script, 6 1/4'' high. A famille 

rose vase decorated with figures and buildings in a mountainous landscape, 8 1/4'' high. Together with a circular Chinese 

lidded pot hand painted in polychrome with image of a female figure with attendants , indistinctly marked to base , 7 1/2'' 

diameter. (3) 

Estimate - £120-180

422 45.95

A pair of Chinese famille rose garlic-headed vases, decorated with birds in a flowering bough of chrysanthemums and 

cherry blossom on a rocky outcrop, bearing red Chinese seal mark to bases. 14 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £350-500

423 29.95

A small Chinese brush pot decorates with boughs of flowers in polychrome surrounded by a blue foliate border with gilt 

detail on a white ground, bears blue seal mark to base. 4 1/4'' high. A small Qing Bai bowl with central floral decoration . 6 

1/4''. Together with a small circular Chinese dish decorated in polychrome with hand painted goldfish on a white ground, 

having red Chinese seal mark to base. 4 1/4'' diameter. (3) 

Estimate - £120-180

424 34.95
A turquoise and yellow ceramic Chinese Buddha with bisque style head, bears indistinct makers mark to base. 16'' high 

Estimate - £120-180



425 25.95

A Chinese beehive form brush pot decorated with 5 clawed dragons , bears red Chinese 4 character mark to base. 2 1/2'' 

high. 

Estimate - £50-80

426 29.95
A matched pair of small Chinese blue and white vases having stylised foliate decoration. 8 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £150-200

427 25.95

A Small Chinese Ming-style blue and white garlic head bottle vase, the body decorated with sprays of flowers having blue 

Chinese seal mark to base. 6 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

428 29.95

A Chinese blue and white double gourd vase, decorated with Chinese sage figures in cloud. With underglazed blue Chinese 

seal mark to base. 5 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £400-600

429 29.95

A Chinese Qing bai bowl with foliate decoration , 8'' diameter. Together with a Chinese red Sang de Beouf bottle vase with 

flared rim. 14 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £150-200

430 29.95
A pair of Chinese Tang style Sancai figures on gilded brass bases. The figures formed as Chinese sages 11 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £600-800

431 34.95

A pair of small Chinese Republic famille rose vases, decorated with birds on flowering boughs of Chrysanthemums and 

other flora and Chinese script, bears red Chinese seal to base. 8 3/4'' high . (2) 

Estimate - £400-600

432 34.95

A Chinese famille rose baluster vase with flared rim, decorated with a building in a mountainous landscape, bears red 

Chinese 4 character mark to base. 13 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

433 34.95

Two Chinese cylinder vases, to include; a red and white cylinder vase with stylised floral and foliate decoration, together 

with a cylinder vase decorated in polychrome with figures, having red seal mark to base. The tallest 11 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

434 29.95

A Chinese crackle celadon glazed cong vase or square form with a circular base, the sides relief moulded with horizontal 

ridges to corners and vertical ridge to centre. 8 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £500-750

435 25.95
A Pair of Chinese celadon glazed figures of standing water buffalo. 3 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

436 29.95
Two Tang style painted earthenware pottery figurines of Chinese court ladies. The tallest being 12'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

437 25.95

Two Japanese Satsuma bowls, the first decorated with figures in an interior amidst a floral border, having mark to base, 

the second decorated with figures beside a lake side with a boat amidst a floral border. The largest being 3'' high. 

Estimate - £220-340

438 34.95

A Chinese republic famille rose baluster vase decorated with trailing polychrome enamel Chrysanthemums and script, 

bears red seal mark to base. 14 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

439 19.95

A Chinese brush pot decorated with cherry blossom and script on a white ground , bears blue Chinese 6 character mark to 

base. 4 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £50-80

440 34.95

A pair of Chinese republic famille rose vases decorated with Monkeys and gnarled pine trees on a rocky outcrop with 

Chinese script. 14'' high. 

Estimate - £350-450

441 29.95
A 20thC emerald green glazed Chinese Shiwan Pottery style oil lamp. 8'' High 

Estimate - £20-30

442 25.95
Two 20thC emerald green crackle glazed Chinese Shiwan Pottery style oil lamps. The tallest being 4 3/4'' High 

Estimate - £50-80

443 34.95

5 Chinese 18th / 19thC plates : a blue and white plate depicting a rock with butterflies and peonies on a terrace, early 

18thC, with Sotheby's label to reverse (sale: Made in Imperial China. 76.000 pieces of Chinese Export Porcelain from the Ca 

Mau shipwreck, circa 1725, Sotheby's Amsterdam, January 2007), a plate with similar surface wear depicting a bird with 

floral surrounding decoration also early 18th C. A plate depicting scholars in a landscape and a further two hand painted 

plates. The largest 6 3/8" in diameter (5) 

Estimate - £80-120

444 29.95
A Chinese blue and white bowl decorated with figures in an interior scene. 6'' diameter. 

Estimate - £400-600

445 29.95

An Imperial yellow '' dragon '' dish , decorated with two 5 clawed dragons fighting over a flaming pearl, the underside 

decorated with leafy grape clusters, bears Guangxu mark to base. 5 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £400-600

446 29.95

A pair of small Chinese export blue and white hexagonal vases, decorated with images of figures and floral and foliate 

detail. With blue artemisia leaf mark to base. 6 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £400-600

447 29.95

Two Yixing red ware tea pots comprising one decorated with incised dragon and inscription and standing on a pierced foot, 

together with another the lower body as lotus petals. Heights 4" an 4 1/2" 

Estimate - £60-80

448 29.95

A small Chinese blue and white bottle vase with flared rim , decorated with figures and Chinese script, bears blue Kangxi 6 

character mark to base. 8 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300



449 45.95

A pair of 19thC blue and white Chinese lidded vases of baluster form, decorated with dogs of fo , pearls of wisdom 

amongst clouds, bears Chinese 4 character mark to sides. 22 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £400-600

450 25.95

An Oriental tea bowl and saucer of hexagonal form , decorated in red green and gilt with flowers on a white ground. 

Saucer 5'' diameter. 

Estimate - £20-40

451 25.95

A small Chinese blue and white baluster vase with flared rim, decorated with birds in a flowering bough of cherry blossom , 

bamboo etc , having blue Chinese seal mark to base. 6 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £50-80

452 39.95
A large pair of purple flambe style Sang de Beouf Chinese vases , having impressed marks to base. 19 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £300-450

453 25.95
A 19thC Chinese blue and white teapot of bulbous form having polychrome floral decoration to cartouches. 6'' high. 

Estimate - £100-200

454 29.95
A 19thC Chinese blue and white flared rim bowl Chinese, decorated with figures in a garden scene. 8 1/2'' diameter. 

Estimate - £300-450

455 29.95
A late 19th/early 20thC Chinese blue & white '' Immortals '' bowl, bears blue Chinese seal mark to base. 9'' high. 

Estimate - £300-450

456 0 No Lot

457 45.95

A large Japanese bulbous vase with long neck and flared rim, having hand painted decoration the cartouches depicting a 

tiger, bordered by green 3 claw dragons on a red background, having red 6 character mark to base. 31'' high 

Estimate - £1000-1500

458 29.95
A Chinese blue and white baluster vase ,decorated with phoenix on a stylised floral ground. 8 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

459 29.95

A Chinese iron red and white pottery bottle vase with flared rim , decorated with stylised birds and foliage , having two 

lion mask handles. 9 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £100-150

460 39.95

A large hand painted Chinese famille verte 9 dragon fish bowl jardinere , decorated with 5 clawed dragons battling over 

flaming pearls of wisdom amongst scrolling clouds. 22 1/2'' diameter 

Estimate - £800-1200

461 45.95

A Large Chinese enamelled famille rose vase on stand, having hand painted figural cartouches with floral turquoise 

borders, bears blue Chinese 4 character seal mark to base on hardwood stand with 4 legs , having rouge marble top, 

carved frieze , knees and feet. 27'' high. 

Estimate - £750-800

462 19.95
A 21stC Middle Kingdom porcelain small white double gourd vase by Bo Jia, bears makers mark to base. 4 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

463 19.95
A 21stC Middle Kingdom porcelain small white lover vase by Bo Jia, bears makers mark to base. 5 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

464 34.95

A hand painted Chinese famille verte ceramic garden seat , decorated with dragons battling over flaming pearls of wisdom 

amongst scrolling clouds, bears character mark to front. 25 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

465 34.95

A hand painted Chinese famille verte ceramic garden seat , decorated with goldfish amongst weed, bears blue mark to 

front. 25 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £200-300

466 25.95

An Oriental style blue and white dish , decorated with floral and foliate detail, having makers mark to base. 7 1/2'' 

diameter. 

Estimate - £100-150

467 0 No Lot

468 POA

An early Chinese Blue and White piling painted pomegranate shaped vase with figure tethered to a tree , two figures 

brandishing swords and an attacking figure holding a congkrang naga like halberd, 13 1/2" diameter and 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £8000-12000

469 39.95

An Oriental large Charger with enamelled decoration, having four peacocks, four quatrefoil banded foliate vignettes and an 

eight petal Lily Flower to centre with floral and foliate vignettes within, signed verso with character marks 

Estimate - £800-1200

470 29.95

A mid 19thC Blue and white transfer printed Staffordshire pottery ' Nuneham Courtenay '' Oxfordshire platter with wild 

rose pattern border. 14 3/4'' x 18 1/2'' 

Estimate - £40-60

471 29.95

A c1820 blue and white transfer printed bowl in '' Village Church '' pattern with wild rose border to exterior . 11 1/2'' 

diameter 

Estimate - £30-40

472 25.95

A group of 3 early 20thC Spode '' Italian '' pattern ceramics , to include two saucers and a cup, bearing factory stamp to 

bases. The largest being 4 3/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £20-20

473 34.95

A collection of 4 19thC blue and white transfer printed ceramics, to include a '' Tivoli '' pattern plate, a '' Nuneham 

Courtenay '' plate, a Northern Scenery '' Loch Katrine '' mug together with a blue and white bowl. The plates approx 8 3/4'' 

diameter. (4) 

Estimate - £40-60



474 29.95

A collection of 5 19thC blue and white transfer printed ceramics , to include 3 plates and two platters, in '' Nuneham 

Courtenay '' , '' Village Church '' , '' Pagoda'' and '' Chariot '' pattern. (5) 

Estimate - £20-30

475 25.95

A 19thC warranted semi china blue and white transfer printed dish decorated with a shepherd tending his flock in front of 

a ruin, marked to base. 11 3/4'' x 8 1/2'' 

Estimate - £80-120

476 0 No Lot

477 29.95
A 19thC Staffordshire flatback spill vase depicting a Scottish 'Huntman' with dog and game bird. 13 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £50-80

478 29.95

A large 19thC Majolica bowl on three feet formed as spaniels, the bowl decorated in shades of green, yellow and brown 

with stylised relief foliate decoration. 16 1/2'' Diameter approx. 

Estimate - £200-300

479 29.95
A 19thC turquoise majolica mask mounted wall bracket by William Brownfield. 

Estimate - £100-150

480 29.95
A large gilt Majolica putto holding a wine goblet, in a Bacchus like pose. Probably a candle holder. 18'' long. 

Estimate - £180-220

481 29.95

A set of 6 c1872 Wedgewood Majolica plates , decorated with brown yellow and green glaze, with impressed marks to 

base . 9'' diameter. 

Estimate - £180-220

482 29.95

A late 19thC Sarreguemines Majolica two handled moon flask on pedestal base , number 523, having relief moulded 

decoration with central portrait cartouche of stylised classical figures, decorated in shades of blue and brown impressed 

makers mark to base. 10 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £30-40

483 29.95

A set of 4 1920s Sarreguemines majolica plates decorated with fruit , together with a matching dish, bearing impressed 

marks to bases. 

Estimate - £35-45

484 29.95

A pair of 19thC majolica style artichoke finials on pedestal bases, decorated in shades of blue, green and yellow, bears 

inscribed mark to bases. 14'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

485 34.95

Two early 20thC Austrian , Ernst Wahliss figurines of Turkish water carriers, on tapering square plinths with moulded 

decoration, having printed factory stamps to bases. The tallest 17 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £80-120

486 29.95

A matched pair of early 20thC bisque majolica style figural decorative urns, the urns each supported by three Greek 

classical female figures. 11 3/4'' high 

Estimate - £30-50

487 34.95

A c1900 Doulton Burslem Morrisian flow blue tall vase / stick stand , decorated with female classical figures and cherubs in 

a garden scene, bears factory stamp to base. 16 3/4'' high 

Estimate - £400-600

488 19.95

A Royal Doulton figurine from the Pretty Ladies Series entitled Elaine Model HN2791 designed by Peggy Davies and issued 

from 1980-2000. Height 6" 

Estimate - £10-20

489 29.95

A 7 piece set of Royal Doulton 'Gaffers' bowls. A set of 6 x D4210 individual bowls and 1 large serving bowl. Designed by 

Noke. Large bowl 8" wide and 1 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £20-40

490 19.95

A Victorian Doulton Burslem salad bowl , having floral decoration with gilt highlights and matching servers, bears printed 

factory stamp to base. 9 1/2'' diameter 

Estimate - £50-80

491 25.95

A 1930s Art Deco Gray's Pottery plate decorated with a Marigold style pattern of large hand-painted yellow and orange 

flowers and brown leaf decoration, having factory stamp to reverse. 11'' diameter. 

Estimate - £20-30

492 17.95

A Lladro '' Goose '' figurine, together with a Nao figure group of 3 geese, printed makers marks to bases. The tallest being 4 

1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £30-35

493 25.95

Two Lladro figure groups, to include; '' Shepherd Boy '' number 4676 and '' Boy in Nightshirt '', having factory stamps with 

impressed and incised marks to bases. Together with a lladro style figure group of a boy with a pig, marked ' Foreign ' to 

base. The tallest 8'' high. (3) 

Estimate - £30-50

494 25.95

Llardo figuregroup ''Thinking boy '' having factory stamps to base. Together with 4 Nao figure groups to include; '' Girl with 

puppy '' number 1284, '' Young girl with goose '' , '' Girl writing on chalkboard '' and '' Three geese '', all with Nao factory 

stamps to bases. The tallest being 8 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

495 15.95

A late 19thh / early 20thC Gebruder Heubach hound figurine, having impressed mark and blue printed factory mark to 

base. 6'' high 

Estimate - £15-25

496 15.95
An early 20thC green souffle glaze Ruskin Pottery plate , having impressed makers marks to base. 8 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £50-80

497 19.95

Royal Lancastrian : A Pilkington high fire plate decorated in mottled glazes in tones of orange, red, yellow and brown on an 

orange peel ground. Made between 1920-38. Bears indistinct impressed shape number and impressed factory marks. 

Diameter 8 1/4" 

Estimate - £30-50



498 15.95

A Keith Murray for Wedgewood '' Moonstone '' bowl in white with banded decoration, having makers stamp to base. 6'' 

diameter. 

Estimate - £50-80

499 29.95

A yellow Chinese style Studio Pottery vase , decorated to sides with relief Chinese seal marks, inscribed makers mark to 

base. 9'' high. 

Estimate - £400-600

500 25.95
A 20thC Mettlach German Stoneware ovoid vase with flared rim, having relief decoration on a cream ground. 7 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

501 25.95

A c1883 '' Mintons '' oriental style two handled vase decorated in gilt with images of butterflies, Chrysanthemums , cherry 

blossom and bamboo on a white ground , the red handles formed as birds heads, having impressed marks to base. 10 3/4'' 

high. 

Estimate - £40-60

502 25.95
A collection of 5 Royal Crown Derby ''Imari '' pattern , number 2451 ceramics , to include; cup, saucer and 3 side plates. 

Estimate - £20-30

503 19.95

A Royal Crown Derby '' Meadow Rabbit '' with gold stopper, with floral and foliate detail in Imari colours on a white 

ground. 3'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

504 19.95

Two Royal Crown Derby paperweights, to include; a Royal Crown Derby wren in Imari colours with gold stopper. Together 

with a Royal Crown Derby robin with silver stopper. The largest being 2 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £30-50

505 34.95

A matched collection of 5 Royal Crown Derby ''Imari '' pattern ceramics , to include; 12 cup, 12 saucers , 12 side plates, 4 

side plates and serving plate , having factory stamps to bases. Serving plate 8'' diameter. 

Estimate - £30-50

506 25.95
A pottery figure of a playful tabby cat with white paws. Indistinct painted monogram to base. Length 8" 

Estimate - £20-30

507 25.95

An early 20thC Mosanic GallÃ© style pottery cat, the pale green body having transfer decorated rug with floral and foliate 

decoration , with hand painted details, inset with green glass eyes, painted marks to base. 13 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £60-80

508 29.95

A Beleek '' Millennium '' 2000 basket weave vase with shamrock decoration together with a Beleek swan, having printed 

factory marks to bases. The vase being 8 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

509 19.95
A pair of c1950s Sylvac dogs with barrels , model number 2421, having makers marks to bases. 5'' high. 

Estimate - £20-40

510 29.95

Two 1983 Royal Crown Derby figure groups of a shepherd and shepherdess, complete with crooks and original boxes, 

bears factory stamp to bases. The tallest being 9 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £250-300

511 29.95

A 1920s Grimwades Art Deco '' Byzanta ware '' luster octagonal bowl , the interior having central stylised butterfly 

decoration surrounded by stylised cartouches, in lustrous shades of pink , green and blue with gilt highlights on a yellow 

ground, the exterior is shades of turquoise. 9 1/2'' diameter. 

Estimate - £20-30

512 25.95

An 18thC polychrome tea pot decorated with vertical bands of pink floral sprays between panels of orange with gilt 

hatching and chrysanthemum motif, possibly by Worcester or Caughley. Height 5"

Estimate - £60-80

513 19.95
A 1930s Beswick Art Deco jug , number 148, designed by Mr Symcox, bears impressed factory marks to base. 8 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

514 19.95

A Bretby pottery bowl , number 1837E , decorated with figures and boats, having impressed factory mark and number to 

base. 7 1/2'' diameter. 

Estimate - £30-50

515 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A TÃ¤llberg, Swedish art pottery bowl , signed under LB for Leif Billander together with 

inscribed pottery mark. 5 1/2'' diameter. 

Estimate - £10-20

516 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: An early 20thC Gefle Swedish pottery plate probably by Allan Ebeling, number 1565 , having 

relief moulded decoration in shades of green and brown, having impressed factory mark to base. 7'' diameter. 

Estimate - £15-20

517 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A vase by Britt-Louise Sundell for Gustavberg, decorated in shades of blue with relief 

moulded decoration. 5 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

518 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A handmade mid 20thC vase / candleholder by Trifa pottery, Norway , decorated in shades 

of brown and blue, having original factory sticker to base. 4'' high. 

Estimate - £10-20

519 19.95

Retro Ceramics: A 1970s Scheurich West German vase , number 243-17, decorated in shades of pink and blue, having 

factory mark to base. 6 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £10-20

520 19.95
Retro ceramics: A c1920's/30s Upsala-Ekeby, Sweden signed pot, number 1652. 3'' high. 

Estimate - £10-20



521 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Ceramics: A TÃ¤llberg, Swedish art pottery pedestal bowl , decorated in cobalt blue glaze with textured 

base, having impressed factory mark to base. 4 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £10-20

522 0 No Lot

523 45.95

A c1881 Royal Worcester brown and white ''Pagoda'' pattern part dinner service attributed to Christopher Dresser, to 

include 3 meat plates, 1 soup tureen, 2 vegetable tureens, 6 soup bowls, 6 dessert bowls, having factory stamp and 

registration diamond to bases. Soup bowls 9 1/2'' diameter. 

Estimate - £100-150

524 39.95

A matched '' Indian Tree '' pattern part tea set, including pieces by Coronet China, Portmerion etc, the set consisting of tea 

pot, coffee pot, milk jug, cream jug , sugar bowl, cake stand , preserve pot, 16 cups, 12 saucers, 9 side plates, and 4 cake 

plates. Together with an '' Indian Tree '' pattern brush pot by Portmerion. Brush pot 6 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

525 45.95

A set of c1875 of 7 large and 6 smaller TC Brown Westhead Moore & Co Plates , impressed makers mark and registration 

diamond to base. Together with 3 matched tureens of 3 sizes and 2 tureen stands, decorated with flowering boughs in 

shades of pink , yellow and green on a white ground. Smaller plates 9 1/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £60-80

526 39.95

A late 19thC part tea set to include; teapot , 3 cups, 3 saucers, sucrier, slop bowl and 2 cake plates. With hand decorated 

loops in green around the rims and red and yellow flowers and green dots on the loops. Teapot 4'' high 

Estimate - £20-30

527 34.95

A late 19thC part tea set, to include; Teapot , milk jug , sucrier, slop bowl, 3 cups and 3 saucers. Having handpainted 

turquoise and pink bands together with black transfer printed design. Teapot 4'' high 

Estimate - £20-30

528 39.95

A Royal Albert Old Country Roses pattern tea service to include six cups , saucers and side plates, a cake stand (with 

additional tier) , a teapot , a coffee pot , two sugar bowls , a spoon rest and a milk jug (25). 

Estimate - £30-50

529 34.95

A Noritake '' Roseyard '' dinner service, to include; 6 dinner plates, 6 side plates, serving dish, gravy boat, 6 bowls, 1 large 

bowl, decorated with pink flowers and foliate border with gilt rim on a white ground. serving dish 13 1/2'' wide. 

Estimate - £30-50

530 45.95

A quantity of Imari style ceramics to include; Doric Bone China in '' Royal Vale '' pattern ,number 3775, Derby, Caterhall & 

Co Burslem and Anzae comprising of tureen with lid , cheese dish and stand, bowl, 2 large plates , 3 medium plates, 4 side 

plates, gravy boat, 2 serving plates, teapot, sugar bowl, milk jug, 4 cups, 5 saucers and slop bowl . Tureen 10 1/2'' wide 

Estimate - £20-40

531 39.95

A Minton '' Spring Bouquet'' pattern 10 place dinner service, to include; 10 plates, 10 bowls, 10 side plates, 10 small plates, 

2 lidded tureens and 2 gravy boats, decorated with pink flowers and foliate border with gilt rim on a white ground, having 

printed factory stamp to bases. 

Estimate - £40-60

532 45.95

An extensive dinner and tea service by Noritake, in '' Rowena '' pattern, to include 12 cups, 12 saucers, 12 small plates, 

teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, salt , pepperette, 12 plates, 12 bowls, 12 side plates, 2 serving bowls, 3 serving plates . Teapot 

7'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

533 29.95

A large 19thC German blue painted saltglaze two handled jar and cover, probably used for serving wine, with relief 

decoration of fruiting vines and cherub figures, and humorous German verses to either side. Approximately 14 1/2" tall. 

Estimate - £100-200

534 0 No Lot

535 13.95

A silver bon bon dish with pierced decoration and standing on four outswept feet. Hallmarked Birmingham 1919 maker F H 

Adams & Co. 5 1/2" wide (88g) 

Estimate - £30-40

536 13.95

A silver pencil holder/case hallmarked Birmingham 1905 maker Francis Webb. 3" long together with a late 19thC / early 

20thC white metal pen/pencil slide with engraved acanthus decoration and armorial bloodstone seal to top. Approx 3 1/2" 

long (2) 

Estimate - £25-35

537 13.95
A Geo IIV Scottish silver mustard spoon with gilded bowl. Hallmarked Glasgow 1826. Approx 5" long (18g) 

Estimate - £10-20

538 11.95
A silver mounted pocket watch night case / stand. Hallmarked Birmingham 1907 maker D.N.H&S. The whole 2 3/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

539 15.95

An Art Nouveau silver photograph frame Hallmarked Birmingham 1904 maker Gourdel Vales & Co. To fit photo 5" x 3 1/2". 

The whole 8 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

540 11.95
A Scottish silver quaich Hallmarked Glasgow 1911 maker R & W Sorley (74g) 

Estimate - £60-80

541 19.95

A matched pair of silver candlesticks on squared bases with fluted columns and acanthus decoration. Hallmarked London 

1893 maker William Hutton & Sons ( Edward Hutton ) and London c.1894/95 maker William Hutton & Sons Ltd. Each 

approx 7 1/4" high 

Estimate - £60-80

542 11.95

A silver book mark / page marker with thistle decoration to handle. Hallmarked Birmingham 1932 maker WH Collins & Co 

and marked BCM PRIAUR 3" long 

Estimate - £20-30



543 13.95
A silver vase Hallmarked Sheffield 1901 maker Martin Hall & Co 5 1/4" high 

Estimate - £15-25

544 11.95
A small 5-bar silver toast rack. Hallmarked Sheffield 1948 maker Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd. 2 3/4" long (38g) 

Estimate - £30-40

545 11.95
A silver inkwell of capstan form engraved March 1916 and hallmarked Birmingham 1913. The base approx 3" diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

546 11.95
A silver pickle fork hallmarked Birmingham 1909 maker Joseph Gloster Ltd. 6 1/4" long (24g) 

Estimate - £15-25

547 13.95

Silver sugar tongs : 1 x Sheffield 199 maker Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd. and 1 x Sheffield 1919 maker William Hutton & 

Sons ltd. The largest 4 3/4" long. (52g) (2) 

Estimate - £30-40

548 11.95

A silver cigarette case of shaped form with engraved acanthus scroll decoration and gilded interior. Hallmarked 

Birmingham 1910 maker T.W.L & Co. 3 1/4" x 2 3/4" (80g) 

Estimate - £40-60

549 13.95
A pair of Geo III fiddle pattern sauce ladles Hallmarked London 1810 maker WS. 6 3/4" long (86g) 

Estimate - £30-40

550 11.95

A silver bon bon dish of circular form with pierced and embossed decoration. Hallmarked Sheffield 1905 maker Fenton 

Brothers Ltd. 5 1/2" diameter (58g) 

Estimate - £30-40

551 11.95

A silver salt formed as a miniature 2-handled trophy cup on pedestal foot with gilded interior. Engraved S.M.M.T.G.S Sir 

John Black Cup 1962. Hallmarked London 1908 maker Edward Barnard & Sons. Approx 1 1/4" high x 2 7/8" wide. (24g) 

Estimate - £20-30

552 11.95
A silver ashtray with engine turned decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1957 maker Mappin & Webb Ltd. 4 14" wide (60g) 

Estimate - £20-30

553 15.95

A cased 4 - piece silver Christening set Spoon, fork and knife Hallmarked Sheffield 1933/1934 maker Cooper Brothers & 

Sons Ltd. together with a napkin ring hallmarked Birmingham 1935 maker William Green Wood & Sons. The case 8 1/2" x 4 

1/2" 

Estimate - £50-80

554 19.95

An Art Deco 3 piece silver cruet set comprising pepper, salt and mustard pot Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 maker William 

Neal Ltd. with 2 associated salt and mustard spoons hallmarked Birmingham 1996/197 maker CR&S and an oblong tray 

hallmarked Birmingham 1998 maker R.E.Porter. The tray 8 1/4" x 3 1/4" (254g) 

Estimate - £50-80

555 13.95
A silver plate bon bon dish with pierced decoration and embossed floral and scroll decoration. 6" wide 

Estimate - £15-20

556 13.95

A 2-piece cruet set comprising salt and mustard pot with hammered decoration and acanthus shoulders to outswept legs . 

Hallmarked Birmingham 1928 maker Oldfield Ltd. Marked under Oldfield Ltd Liverpool. (108g) 

Estimate - £50-80

557 13.95

A silver candlestick with green guillochÃ© enamel decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham c.1914 maker W Wilkinson Ltd? 4" 

high 

Estimate - £20-30

558 11.95
A pair of novelty silver plate pepperettes formed as chicks, one wearing a bow tie and top hat. 2 1/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

559 11.95
A Continental .800 silver Christening cup with gilded interior. Marked under A.B 800. 2 3/4" high 

Estimate - £15-25

560 11.95

A silver Bridge trump card marker, the silver pedestal stand with ivorine hanging leaves . Hallmarked Birmingham 1919 

Maker William Vale & Sons. The whole approx 3 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

561 13.95
A silver 5 bar toast rack. Hallmarked Sheffield 1943 maker F.B (G) Ld. Fenton Brothers Ltd ? 3" long x 3 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

562 11.95
A pair of Onslow pattern salt spoons hallmarked Chester 1901 maker Haseler Brothers 3 1/2" long (14g) 

Estimate - £15-25

563 13.95

Chinese Export Silver : A late 19thC / early 20thC Chinese Export silver sauce boat with pitted decoration. Indistinctly 

marked under possibly LH ? Leun Hing ? 3" high 

Estimate - £80-120

564 11.95
Chinese Export silver : An white metal box with bamboo decoration. Marked under. 1 3/4" wide x 1 1/8" high 

Estimate - £30-40

565 11.95

A silver pill box of oval form with engraved decoration and carved floral decoration to top., Marked under Sterling Silver 

China 1 1/4" wide 

Estimate - £30-50

566 11.95

A silver infuser with floral and C-scroll decoration hinged lid and loop handle with mesh section under. Hallmarked 

Birmingham 1896 maker Arthur Willmore Pennington and marked ' PEKIN ' with registration number 23652. 4" wide 

overall 

Estimate - £40-60

567 11.95

Chinese Export Silver : A late 19thC / early 20thC Chinese Export silver dish with engraved floral and foliate decoration. 

Marked under with Oriental character marks 3 3/4" diameter 

Estimate - £60-80



568 11.95

A pair of Swedish silver pedestal punch cups with hammered decoration and loop handles. Hallmarked Sweden 1974 

maker GAB ( Gudsmedsaktiebolaget AB / Gense). Each 2 1/2" diameter 

Estimate - £20-40

569 11.95
A silver mustard pot with hinged lid and blue glass liner. Hallmarked Sheffield 1973 maker A T Cannon Ltd. 2" high 

Estimate - £25-35

570 13.95
A white metal sifter / strainer ladle with turned wooden handle . The whole 9" long 

Estimate - £20-30

571 0 No lot

572 11.95
Geo IV silver Fiddle pattern sugar tongs hallmarked Exeter 1825 maker William Woodman 5 1/2" long (32g) 

Estimate - £20-30

573 11.95

Early 20thC silver sugar tongs with birds claw grips. Hallmarked Birmingham 1909 maker William Devenport 4 1/4" long 

(20g) 

Estimate - £20-30

574 13.95
A pair of American short candlesticks maker S.S Co. 2 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

575 13.95

A novelty silver plate inkwell formed as a cockerel with hinged head and basket formed well to foreground. The whole 7" 

high 

Estimate - £300-350

576 13.95
A silver and cut glass butter dish. Hallmarked Birmingham 1941 maker John Grinsell & Sons. The whole 5" diameter 

Estimate - £15-25

577 0 No Lot

578 11.95

A hair tidy, the cut glass bottle with silver mount hallmarked Birmingham 1925 maker A J Pepper & Cop Ltd..Approx 2 1/2" 

high 

Estimate - £10-20

579 13.95
A silver photograph frame with Angel/Cherub decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1906 The whole 6" high 

Estimate - £30-40

580 15.95

A cut glass perfume atomizer bottle with silver topped marked ' Sterling Silver' together with a cut glass vinegar bottle with 

Victorian silver mounts. 7 1/2" high (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

581 15.95
A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives hallmarked Sheffield 1916 

Estimate - £15-20

582 15.95

Assorted silver items comprising 4 fiddle pattern salt spoons London 1836 maker JW, London 1840 maker WC, London 

1863 maker T.S and London 1838 maker CL together with a silver butter fork hallmarked Sheffield 1924 maker Cooper 

Brothers & Sons Ltd. (5) (67g) 

Estimate - £50-80

583 13.95
A silver photograph frame of circular form. Hallmarked Chester 1913 4" . Diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

584 11.95
A silver sugar bowl of pedestal form with swag decoration. Hallmarked London 1773 maker R.S. Approx 4" high (108g) 

Estimate - £80-120

585 11.95

An unusual silver miniature model of a tea urn with loop handles and lift off lid. Hallmarked Birmingham 1954 maker 

Thomas Ducrow & Sons. Possibly for a Dolls House? Approx 2 1/2" high (22g) 

Estimate - £60-80

586 11.95

An unusual silver miniature model of an oval four footed tray Hallmarked Birmingham 1953 maker Thomas Ducrow & 

Sons. Possibly for a Dolls House? Approx 2 " wide (10g) 

Estimate - £30-50

587 15.95

An Edw VII cased set of four silver salts and salt spoons, all with gilded interiors hallmarked Sheffield 1901 maker Harrison 

Brothers & Howson ( George Howson) (178g). The shaped case 10 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £150-200

588 13.95

A Victorian silver sugar basket with open work decoration and blue glass liner. Hallmarked London 1899 maker Haseler 

Brothers. 5 1/2" high ( handle up) 

Estimate - £30-40

589 11.95

A Norwegian sterling silver gilt teaspoon with guilloche enamel decoration, by David Andersen. Together with a Sterling 

silver souvenir spoon with enamel decoration to handle and engraved Bermuda to bowl. (2) (32g) 

Estimate - £15-20

590 13.95
A Sheffield plate tea caddy formed as a stylised knife box. Approx 5" high 

Estimate - £25-35

591 13.95
A late 20thC silver plated salt formed as a scallop shell supported Georgian Dolphin. approx 3 3/4" high 

Estimate - £30-50

592 11.95

A Silver tea spoon with hammered decoration to bowl and ship to handle in the Scottish Iona silver style , hallmarked 

Chester 1947 maker Shipton & Co Ltd together with a silver seal top coffee spoon hallmarked Birmingham 1933 maker PP 

& T Ld and a white metal spoon (3) 

Estimate - £20-30

593 0 No lot

594 13.95

An American silver mote spoon / strainer spoon with C -scroll decoration to handle and gilded bowl. Maker Gorham, and 

marked PAT 1897. 5 3/4" long (16g) 

Estimate - £30-40

595 13.95

A stained oak clock surround having silver mount with acanthus and C-scroll decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1907 

maker Joseph Gloster. The whole 6 1/2" high, the central section 3" diameter 

Estimate - £20-30



596 11.95

A silver card case with scroll detail and engraved floral and acanthus scroll decoration, hallmarked Birmingham 1906 maker 

Henry Williamson Ltd. 3 3/4" x 2 3/4" x 1/4" 

Estimate - £80-120

597 0 No Lot

598 11.95

A silver dish of Armada dish form. Hallmarked Sheffield 1995 maker Elkington & Co and engraved ' Utell International 5 

year Service award 1995'. 4 1/4" diameter (84g) 

Estimate - £20-30

599 13.95
A cut glass dressing table bottle of cylindrical form with silver top. Hallmarked London 1905 maker W.G 

Estimate - £10-20

600 19.95

Assorted items to include a glass dressing table bottle with silver top hallmarked London 1896 maker Wolfsky & Co Ltd, a 

small glass dressing table bottle with silver top hallmarked Birmingham 1914 and a silver plate egg formed pepperette. 

Tallest 3 1/78" high (3) 

Estimate - £10-20

601 11.95

A Continental white metal miniature basket with hinged lid and fruit decoration hinging open to reveal a velvet lined 

interior, probably a thimble keep 1 1/4" high x 1 3/4" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

602 11.95

A pair of Victorian silver pepperettes with embossed decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1896 maker Thomas Hayes. 

Approx 2 3/4" high (38g) 

Estimate - £30-40

603 15.95

A Victorian silver hand mirror with embossed floral, scroll acanthus and bird decoration. Hallmarked London 18991 maker 

William Comyns & Sons. 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

604 11.95

A Victorian travelling communion paten ? pin dish of miniature plate form. Hallmarked Birmingham 1899 maker Hukin & 

Heath and numbered 15043. 2 1/2" diameter (18g) 

Estimate - £30-40

605 11.95
A silver salt and pepper cruet hallmarked Birmingham 1983 maker B & Co. Approx 4" high 

Estimate - £40-50

606 11.95

A silver match / vesta book cover with engine turned decoration and gilded interior. Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 maker 

Smith & Bartlam 2 1/4" x 1 3/4" x 1/4" (22g) 

Estimate - £30-40

607 11.95
A silver mounted cigar / cheroot holder hallmarked Chester 1894 maker RHS. 3 1/4" long 

Estimate - £15-25

608 11.95

A silver cigarette case of large vesta case form with hinged lid, engraved monogram to one side and armorial to other with 

motto ' Omnia Vincit Amor ' . Hallmarked London 1881 maker TJ (Thomas Johnson II ? ) 3" high x 2 1/4" x 1/2" (68g) 

Estimate - £50-60

609 11.95
A pair of American sterling silver weighted pepperettes. maker Watrous Mfg. Co - Wallingford Connecticut 5" high 

Estimate - £15-25

610 15.95

A Canadian Sterling silver unusual four piece cruet set comprising pair of peppers and pair of salt, each pepper sitting atop 

a salt . Maker Acme Silver Company, Toronto, Ontario Canada (1885-1895) The whole 5" high (90g) 

Estimate - £60-80

611 11.95
A silver Hanoverian pattern dessert spoon with rat tail to bowl. Hallmarked London 1938 . 6 3/4" long (42g) 

Estimate - £20-30

612 11.95
A novelty whistle with dogs head decoration. Marked '925' 1 1/2" long 

Estimate - £30-50

613 13.95
A Spanish silver brandy glass holder / warmer formed as a swan. 5" high (Please note: Glass not included!) 

Estimate - £80-120

614 13.95
A silver sugar caster hallmarked Birmingham 1932 maker S Blanckensee & Sons Ltd. 5 1/2" high (62g) 

Estimate - £30-40

615 11.95

A pair of individual mustard pots with hinged lids and blue glass liners. Hallmarked Birmingham 1933 maker Gomms. Each 

approx 1 1/2" high 

Estimate - £25-35

616 11.95

An Art Deco silver compact / pot with pink guillochÃ© enamel decoration and mirror to hinged lid, hallmarked 

Birmingham 1928 maker Daniel manufacturing Company, 2 1/8" diameter, together with a silver pot hallmarked Chester 

1916 maker Lionel Smith & Co. and a small silver pill box of hexagonal form (3) (46g) 

Estimate - £40-60

617 11.95

An American Sterling silver miniature stein / lidded tankard with embossed decoration. Probably by The Merrill Shops 1 

3/4" high (16g) 

Estimate - £40-60

618 11.95
A silver sifter spoon / strawberry caster. Indistinctly marked. Approx 7" long (28g) 

Estimate - £20-30

619 11.95
A white metal telescopic (4-drawer) pencil with engraved decoration silver pencil 5 1/4 long (open) 2" long (closed) 

Estimate - £30-50

620 11.95

A white metal and silver plated scent bottle holder with brooch attachment and enamel floral decoration. The whole 2 

1/4" high 

Estimate - £60-80

621 11.95
A Geo III silver fiddle pattern spoon. Hallmarked London 1818 maker Joseph Read. Approx 6 1/2" long (22g) 

Estimate - £20-30

622 11.95
A Victorian silver fiddle pattern salt spoon hallmarked London 1848 maker Charles Boyton approx 4" long (14g) 

Estimate - £10-20



623 13.95

A pair of silver and glass bottle coasters / decanter stands. The silver pierced galleried sides hallmarked Birmingham 

1932/33 maker Adie Brothers Ltd. approx 5 1/2" diameter 

Estimate - £80-120

624 11.95
A pair of Dutch silver teaspoons the handles formed as windmills with articulated sails. 5" long 

Estimate - £15-25

625 11.95
A pair of gilt metal drop earrings in the Etruscan style set with white stones. Approx 1" long 

Estimate - £60-80

626 11.95
A silver plate pin dish of circular form marked under ' Asprey London ' 3" diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

627 11.95
A Continental white metal tea strainer with spout attachment. Indistinctly marked. Approx 2 1/4" diameter 

Estimate - £10-20

628 13.95

Belt Buckles: A silver plate belt buckle marked made in Gt Britain together with another decorated with eastern deities. 

The largest approx 6" wide (2) 

Estimate - £30-50

629 11.95

A silver 2-piece cruet comprising salt and pepper both with blue glass liners. Hallmarked Birmingham 1929 maker Deakin & 

Francis together with an associated silver plate salt spoon. The pepper 2" high 

Estimate - £25-35

630 13.95

A shaped wooden photograph frame with applied silver surround. Hallmarked Birmingham 1919 maker B & Co. 7" high 

overall 

Estimate - £20-30

631 11.95

A silver napkin ring hallmarked Sheffield 1895 Maker Martin Hall & Co together with a button hook /shoe horn with silver 

collar hallmarked London 1917 maker WR (2) 

Estimate - £15-25

632 11.95

A Silver wine taster with snake formed loop handle . Hallmarked Birmingham 1990 maker JB Chatterley & Sons Ltd 3 1/4" 

diameter (100g) 

Estimate - £80-120

633 13.95
A 5-bar silver toast rack hallmarked Birmingham 1933 maker Marson & Jones. 32 long x 2 1/2" high (48g) 

Estimate - £40-60

634 11.95
A silver cheroot mouthpiece case together with a Sterling Silver ' Life-Long' pencil. 5" long (2) 

Estimate - £15-25

635 0 No lot

636 11.95
A HM silver pepperette with blue glass liner and pierced decoration, Birmingham 1905 maker William Aitken 2 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

637 11.95

A silver plate purse of chain link form with chain handle and chatelaine attachment. The whole hanging approx 10 1/2" 

long 

Estimate - £30-40

638 11.95

An early - mid 20thC Sterling Silver preserve spoon marked ' Sterling ' Hand Wrought and marked with makers 

monogramme EHB 6 1/2" long 

Estimate - £30-50

639 11.95
A late 20thC novelty pin cushion formed as a rabbit. Marked 'Sterling' under 1 1/2" long 

Estimate - £30-40

640 13.95

A silver dish with embossed decoration depicting a young girl wearing a bonnet titled Nancy and a key. marked with Reg. 

design no. 481730 hallmarked Birmingham 1906 maker H.E Harry Emmanuel ? and stamped Hamilton & Co Calcutta. 

Approx 4 1/2" diameter 

Estimate - £20-40

641 11.95
A silver salt hallmarked London 1963 maker Israel Freeman & Son Ltd 2 1/4" wide 

Estimate - £15-25

642 13.95

A Victorian silver old English pattern christening spoon with beaded edge to handle. Hallmarked Sheffield 1866 maker 

Martin hall & Co. 5 3/4" high 

Estimate - £15-25

643 13.95

A late 20thC / early 21stC silver photograph frame with embossed scroll and figural decoration and central heart shaped 

section. . Maker R.H Birmingham. The whole approx 8" high 

Estimate - £50-80

644 13.95

A Victorian silver photograph frame with ribbon cresting to top and green velvet easel back. Hallmarked Birmingham 1899 

maker E Mander & Son. the whole 5 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

645 11.95

A late Art Deco silver powder compact with engine turned decoration and mirror inside lid. Hallmarked Birmingham 1953 

maker Cohen & Charles. approx 2 7/8" diameter 

Estimate - £30-40

646 11.95

Assorted hallmarked silver and white metal items to include a teaspoon, napkin ring etc and an unusual knife with fork 

section to one end, possibly an amputees knife/fork . Hallmarked Sheffield, 1890 maker William Hutton & Sons and 

bearing registration diamond. (8) 

Estimate - £20-40

647 11.95
A silver vesta case with engraved decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1912 maker William J Holmes Ltd. 1 3/4" high (22g) 

Estimate - £15-20

648 11.95
A pair of Geo III Old English pattern feather edge salt spoons . Maker W.T. Approx 4" long (18g) 

Estimate - £25-35

649 11.95
A silver napkin clip hallmarked Birmingham 1936 maker W.H.C. Approx 1 3/4" long 

Estimate - £30-40

650 11.95
A Japanese Sterling silver dessert spoon by K Uyeda . Approx 7" long (338g) 

Estimate - £15-25



651 11.95
A Continental .800 silver miniature chalice with engraved and embossed decoration. Indistinctly marked. 2 1/8" high 

Estimate - £20-30

652 11.95
A HM silver salt and pepper cruet hallmarked Birmingham 1932 maker S J Levi & Co. each pot approx 1 3/4" high 

Estimate - £15-25

653 0 No Lot

654 15.95

2 cake / pie servers with silver Kings pattern handles. Hallmarked Sheffield 1962 and 1964 maker Harrison Brothers. Each 

approx. 9 3/4" long (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

655 11.95
An old Sheffield plate 1/2 pint mug Indistinctly marked and numbered ' no. 1' 3 3/4" high 

Estimate - £10-20

656 11.95

A Swiss made small clock within a silver surround with engine turned decoration and easel back. Hallmarked Chester 1923 

3" high 

Estimate - £15-25

657 11.95
A silver dish of circular form Hallmarked London 1919 maker William Henry Sparrow 4 1/2" diameter (46g) 

Estimate - £20-30

658 15.95
A silver snuffers tray / pen dish hallmarked London 1904 maker Robert Pringle & Sons. 8 1/4" long x 3" wide (62g) 

Estimate - £60-80

659 11.95

A HM silver table top cigarette case with engine turned decoration and wood lined interior. Birmingham 1955 maker 

Harman Brothers 6 1/2 x 5 1/2 x 1 1/4" 

Estimate - £80-120

660 11.95
A late 20thC pin cushion / hat pin holder formed as a silver plate pig with cushion to back. 4 1/2" long x 2 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

661 11.95
A Victorian silver vesta case with engraved decoration Hallmarked Birmingham 1897 maker Rolason Brothers 1 3/4" high 

Estimate - £30-40

662 11.95
2 18thC Fancy back silver teaspoons with scroll decoration. The largest approx 4 1/2" long (24g) 

Estimate - £20-30

663 11.95

A Russian silver gilt and polychrome enamelled small Kovsh with coloured cabochon detail and marked '84' under and 'C.C' 

3 7/8" wide 

Estimate - £250-350

664 11.95
A silver thimble hallmarked London 1898 maker Samuel Foskett 

Estimate - £10-20

665 11.95
Hatpin : A hat pin surmounted by silver scroll decoration. Hallmarked Chester 1910 maker Charles horner. 

Estimate - £30-50

666 11.95

A Victorian silver salt with bead and Greek key decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1877 maker Hilliard & Thomason. 2 

1/4" diameter (40g) 

Estimate - £20-30

667 11.95
A late 20thC silver plate Chinoiserie inspired tea caddy with hinged lid 5 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

668 11.95
A glass and silver plate serving dish with sliding cut glass domed top. The whole approx 5 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

669 29.95

A large Victorian silver plated table centre piece with acanthus and C-scroll decoration and cut glass dish to top. 20 1/2" 

high 

Estimate - £400-500

670 34.95

An Atkin Brothers, Sheffield late 19thC / early 20thC silver plate Tantalus holding three cut glass decanters having Hobb & 

Co, London lever lock. 11 1/2'' high x 13 1/2'' wide. 

Estimate - £150-250

671 0 No lot

672 0 No lot

673 29.95

A 20thC Chinese Peking yellow glass vase decorated with figures in a landscape and marked with Chinese character seal. 

Approx 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £300-400

674 29.95

Liuli - ( Luili gong fang ) - Taiwanese Art Glass : A pate de verre Art glass vase of green, pink and peach glass of stylised 

foliate floral form. from the Hearts Fulfilled range . Marked with character seal and signed and dated 2007 under and 

numbered 867/2600. Approx. 5 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-100

675 19.95

Art Glass : A Swedish art glass model of an apple by KON-GURO Art Glass of Stockholm Sweden. Approx 3 1/2" high. 

Together with a purple glass dish marked under Bland? 2012 (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

676 19.95

American Art Glass : EO Brody & Co Cleve Ohio U. S. A. , a green moulded glass pedestal bowl , signed under , 5 1/4" 

diameter x 4 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

677 19.95

A facet cut liqueur glass with silver pedestal foot hallmarked London 1883 maker Edward Charles Purdie. Approx 3 1/4" 

high 

Estimate - £15-25

678 19.95

An amber glass beaker with Mary Gregory style decoration and engraved ' Kathleen ' together with a clear glass beaker 

with engraved wriggle work decoration and engraved Harriet. The tallest 4" high (2) 

Estimate - £30-40



679 25.95

Art Glass : A Studio glass tall bud vase in blue red and clear glass together with a blue and clear glass figure wearing a hat. 

The tallest 10 1/2" high (2) 

Estimate - £20-30

680 15.95
A Whitefrairs red and clear glass tear drop vase, designed by Geoffrey Baxter 4 3/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

681 25.95

An early 20thC blue and clear glass( in the Bohemian style ) hobnail cut ice bucket with silver plate mount and handle 

together with silver plated ice tongs with birds claw grips. The ice pale approx 8" high ( handle up) 

Estimate - £50-80

682 25.95
A pair of late 19thC / early 20thC green glass rinsers / finger bowls. approx 5" diameter x 3" high 

Estimate - £30-40

683 25.95
A set of 4 19thC pedestal ale glasses with etched hop decoration to rim. Approx 5 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

684 25.95
A set of 4 19thC pedestal barley wine glasses with etched fruiting vine decoration to rim. Approx 4 1/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

685 15.95

Scandinavian Art Glass : A pair of clear glass models of chicks / birds by Hadeland of Norway. Signed under. Approx 1 3/4" 

high 

Estimate - £15-25

686 19.95
An early 20thC cut glass epergne flute / vase with silver pedestal base by Walker & Hall. 9 3/4" 

Estimate - £20-30

687 25.95

Early 20th C : a circa 1930s large green glass dish with stepped foot, approx. 14" diameter 

Estimate - £30-40

688 19.95
A late 20thC Amber glass pedestal vase with brass embossed rim 8 3/8" high 

Estimate - £15-25

689 25.95

A Russian silver and glass claret jug having star cuts under and with Russian silver mounts and handle marked 84 and ISA 

etc. . The whole approx 12" high 

Estimate - £100-200

690 15.95
A clear glass ink well in the form of a barrel. 2'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

691 15.95

An early - mid 20thC facet cut green glass wine glasses with gilded rim, scrolling foliate panels with hexagonal stem and 

gilded decoration to foot rim. 

Estimate - £20-30

692 19.95

An unusual pinch waisted Victorian aqua glass spirit decanter with silver mount , collar and stopper , hallmarked Glasgow 

1895 maker R & W Sorley and armorial to knop. 12'' high 

Estimate - £40-60

693 19.95
A 19thC trumpet formed pedestal glass with facet cut sides and clear glass foot with ground pontil scar 4 7/8" high 

Estimate - £20-30

694 29.95
A clear glass jug on pedestal base with gilt detail and 7 matching liqueur glasses. Jug 11 1/2'' high (8) 

Estimate - £20-20

695 29.95

Decanters : a Moulded lead crystal decanter and with silver plate bottle tag / wine label marked ' Sherry ' together with a 

moulded glass 19thC mallet shaped decanter. The tallest 11" high 

Estimate - £20-30

696 29.95
A pair of cut glass decanters with silver collars, hallmarked London 1909. Each 8 1/2'' high. 

Estimate - £15-25

697 19.95

A late 19thC cut glass vase of tapering conical form having silver rim , hallmarked Birmingham, maker John Grinsell and 

Sons. 5'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

698 19.95
A 19thC pedestal thick glass having clear glass foot and ground pontil scar 4 3/8" high 

Estimate - £20-30

699 25.95

Mdina Glass Malta : 3 various items of Mdina glass comprising dump paperweight, baluster vase and flared rim vase . The 

tallest 5" high 

Estimate - £20-30

700 25.95

Finnish Art Glass : A ' Lunaria ' Art glass circular bowl with clear textured decoration Designed by Tapio Wirkkala for Iittala 

of Finland . Approx 11" diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

701 25.95
A set of 4 19thC green and clear glass pedestal wine glasses with etched fruiting vine decoration 5 1/4" high 

Estimate - £50-70

702 25.95
A PM Italy silver plate Brandy warmer and clear brandy glass. The whole 7 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £15-25

703 29.95

A set of 4 early 20thC glass champagne flutes with etched lily of the valley decoration. Approx 8 1/2" high together with 2 

champagne saucers with etched fruiting vine decoration Approx 4 1/2" high (2+4) 

Estimate - £40-60

704 34.95
Assorted glassware to include cut glass salts etc. (11) 

Estimate - £15-25

705 19.95

A cranberry glass bowl with flash cut clear decoration and silver rim hallmarked 1901 maker Mark Willis. 4 1/4" diameter x 

3" high 

Estimate - £30-50

706 29.95

Pedestal glasses : A set of 6 glasses with cut barley ear decoration and twist stems 6" high , together with 4 cut glass vases 

(4+6) 

Estimate - £30-50

707 19.95
An art glass plaque formed as a stylised bird. Approx 8" high 

Estimate - £30-40



708 19.95
Mdina Glass : A Maltese glass pot of spherical form. Approx 4 3/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

709 25.95
Royal Brierley: A large cut crystal jug with loop handle. Signed under. Approx 8 3/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

710 25.95
A Victorian clear glass waisted trumpet vase on pedestal base. 11 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

711 25.95
A glass claret jug with silver plate mounts and ebonised handle and finial. Approx 11 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

712 25.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A 1970s Skruff , Sweden, clear studio art glass vase designed by Lars Hellsten, signed to base. 8 

3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

713 25.95
Retro Glass: A blue moulded studio art glass vase having textured bark finish with smooth panels. 8 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

714 25.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Pukeberg , Sweden, clear studio art glass table candelabra of shaped form, having original 

factory sticker. 8 1/2'' long. 

Estimate - £10-20

715 19.95

Whitefriars : a Geoffry Baxter designer Glass bowl with pewter colour and air inclusions and polished pontil scar under, 5" 

diameter 

Estimate - £30-40

716 29.95

Assorted crystal and glassware including an Italian triangular formed scent bottle by RCR (Royal Crystal Rock) 5" high (4 

items) 

Estimate - £20-30

717 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Nybro, Sweden, red studio art glass three footed bowl, having original factory sticker to side. 3 

3/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £10-20

718 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A 1960s Smalandshyttan, Sweden, studio Art Glass vase in the blue colour way, designed by 

Josef Schott, having original factory sticker. 8 3/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

719 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A Nybro, Sweden clear studio art glass candle holder formed as an oval having textured design, 

designed by Paul Isling. 3 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £20-30

720 25.95

Scandinavian Glass: A contemporary Kosta Boda Cut Crystal Vase by Gun Lindblad, signed and numbered 48425 to base. 7'' 

high. 

Estimate - £30-50

721 25.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A mid 20thC Skyrup , Sweden, amber studio art glass bottle vase, having original factory sticker 

to side. 9 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £30-40

722 19.95

Scandinavian Retro Glass: A mid 20thC Mantorp , Sweden, clear studio art glass round plate designed by Amie Stalkrantz 

Lindqvist, having original factory sticker to base. 6 3/4'' diameter. 

Estimate - £10-20

723 29.95

A large collection of assorted paperweights including examples by Caithness ' Flower in the Rain' , Mooncrystal, Pebble, 

Caliph etc ( 32) 

Estimate - £30-50

724 29.95

Assorted glassware to include a set of 6 champagne saucers with silvered line decoration. Approx 4 1/2" high. Together 

with various liqueur glasses etc. (13 in all) 

Estimate - £15-25

725 29.95

Decanters : three assorted glass decanters comprising of a 3 ring and facet cut decanter, onion shaped and a plain squared 

form decanter. The tallest 9 3/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

726 29.95

Victorian glass and Crystal : an enamel decorated glass jug with polished pontil scar, a Lead Crystal Ship's decanter with 

engraved ,facet and cut decoration, a Crystal flared shape pedestal vase and a squared and flared French Glass vase signed 

under , the tallest 9 3/4" high 

Estimate - £30-40

727 25.95
A late 19th / early 20thC hand blown aqua glass lily vase with pedestal base. 19'' high. 

Estimate - £10-20

728 25.95
A mid 20thC cut glass cocktail shaker with silver plated mounts. the whole approx 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-40

729 19.95
An early 20thC silver plate and oak bottle coaster 5" wide x 2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

730 15.95

An Aynsley tea for two '' Wake Up '' tea set, registered design number 565259, decorated with cockerels crowing before a 

rising sun and 'Wake up'. Teapot 4 1/4'' high. 

Estimate - £50-70

731 11.95

Brewiana Advertising : An Advertising novelty pen knife, the handle formed a bottle of ' Seager's Special Dry Gin'. 4" long ( 

open) 

Estimate - £20-30

732 25.95
Retro Teaset : A Celtic beehive tea set with chrome covers to the ceramic milk jug, sugar bowl and tea pot 

Estimate - £10-20

733 11.95
A pair of Carlton ware mushroom cruets. Marked to base 3 3/4'' high 

Estimate - £40-60

734 13.95

Black Forest : A novelty carved wooden nut cracker in the form of a dogs head with glass eyes and with articular jaw. The 

whole 6 1/2" long 

Estimate - £80-100



735 19.95

Thomas Finch Wine & Spirit Merchant Bicester : A 2-tone stoneware one quart flagon, stamped for Wright & Co Potters 

Brierley Hill impressed flagon 8" high 

Estimate - £20-30

736 19.95

A twin glass oil and vinegar bottle with silver collars. Hallmarked 1935 with Jubilee mark. the whole approx 6 1/4" wide x 3 

1/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

737 15.95
A mid 20thC silver plate cocktail shaker. Approx 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

738 29.95

Carlton - Ware Ltd Stoke on Trent : An adverting Guinness table lamp formed as a Toucan and a pint of Guinness '' For 

Arthur Guinness Son & Co ( Park Royal ) Ltd GA/2178 ' and marked under 'How Grand to be a Toucan just think what 

Toucan ' 11 3/4" high 

Estimate - £100-150

739 34.95

A quantity of assorted late 19thC / early 20thC stoneware saltglazed bottles to include 2 two-tone examples one for D. 

Drake of Norwich & Lowerstoft and Caley of Norwich together with another for Calvert & Adshead, North Shipley Pottery , 

Langley Mill, J Bourne patentee etc. The tallest approx 7 1/2" high (8) 

Estimate - £20-30

740 13.95

Kitchenalia : An early - mid 20thC tin nutmeg grater with compartment to back for whole nutmeg storage. The whole 

approx 6 1/2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

741 13.95

A mid 20thC novelty cocktail shaker formed as a chromium bell with clanger and wooden handle, unscrewing to reveal 

strainer etc. The whole approx 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

742 15.95
A collection of 8 19thC and later assorted corkscrews 4 with bone handles - one with a brush, 

Estimate - £100-150

743 15.95
Garden Trug : A Sussex trug labelled under ' The Truggery Coopers Croft....Sussex ' approx 14 1/2" long 

Estimate - £20-30

744 29.95
Garden Trug : An old Sussex trug, unmarked. 19 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £20-30

745 15.95
A 17thC bell metal mortar and pestle . The mortar 4 1/8" high 

Estimate - £30-50

746 19.95
A 19thC two-tone stoneware 1 gallon barrel with fruiting vine decoration and royal armorial. 9 3/4" high 

Estimate - £30-40

747 19.95

Kitchenalia : A late 19thC / early 20thC wooden Shortbread mould of rectangular form with applied brass plaque under for 

' Scobie & McIntosh, Ironmongers 53 Cockburn Street Edinburgh 'The whole 10" x 7" 

Estimate - £20-30

748 15.95

Kitchenalia ; A late 19thC / early 20thC copper jelly mould of ring form with lobed detail and lining. numbered ' 41' .The 

whole approx 7" wide x 2 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-50

749 15.95

Kitchenalia : A late 19thC / early 20thC copper jelly mould of ring form with castellated decoration and lining. Marked ' C.D 

6' . Approx 5 1/8" wide x 4" high 

Estimate - £30-50

750 15.95

Kitchenalia : A late 19thC / early 20thC copper jelly mould of ring form with castellated decoration and lining. Marked B.V . 

Approx 8" wide x 3" high 

Estimate - £30-50

751 15.95

Kitchenalia : A late 19thC / early 20thC copper jelly mould of ring form with lobed decoration and lining. Approx 6 1/4" 

wide x 4" high 

Estimate - £30-50

752 15.95
A collection of 6 x 18thC and later brass and bell metal mortars, 2 with pestles. Largest 4 3/4" high 

Estimate - £200-300

753 34.95

Advertising : Dilworth's Coffee - An American Central Stores large bin for coffee beans. labelled to front 21 1/4" wide x 32" 

high x 19 1/4" deep 

Estimate - £50-80

754 29.95
A Brexton 6596 picnic set with cups kettle, cutlery plates etc. Cased. 22 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £20-30

755 25.95
An early 20thC tole-peint tea tin with Oriental writing upon and figure 17, green, gold and black livery 17 1/2" high 

Estimate - £70-90

756 34.95
A Victorian scumbled pine cheese safe wall mounted with grill to front. 31 1/8" high x 21" wide x 12 1/2" deep 

Estimate - £100-150

757 19.95

A c.1900 Colonial bone, ivory and African native wood walking stick the top formed as the head of a lion with springbok 

and with horn ferrule end 36 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-150

757A 19.95

A Victorian Novelty walking stick with handle formed as a shoe and lower leg with belt ( garter like) below knee, together 

with another The longest 34" 

Estimate - £50-80

758 19.95

A Tyrolean novelty gadget stick marked ' Burgenstock ' with chamois horn and foot section with metal ferule end and horn 

button. 38 1/2" high ext 

Estimate - £80-120

759 19.95
A 9ct gold topped walking cane, the shaft with ebony like veining 35" long 

Estimate - £100-140

760 19.95
A c. 1900 white metal banded ebonised walking cane with shibyama decorated knop top. 37" long 

Estimate - £200-300



761 19.95

Ethnographica : An Oceanic Native Tribal Southsea Island Fijian Kiakavo (Gunstock) War Club with remains of green painted 

finish ( from America ) 31 1/2" long 

Estimate - £300-400

762 15.95
Native Tribal : a pair of African carved wooden short spears. 

Estimate - £10-20

763 19.95
Ethnographica ; A native tribal patinated and stained ceremonial spear , 45" long 

Estimate - £20-30

764 29.95
African Native Tribal An Ashanti ( Asante) Ghana ceremonial stool seat of large dimension 18" high x 24" wide 

Estimate - £100-150

765 19.95
Ethnographica : A native African tribal carved wooden figure standing 11" high 

Estimate - £20-30

766 19.95

African Native Tribal : an African Ghanaian Akuaba ( fertility Doll) in the form of a Akuabatene / Akuababere with white 

bead decoration. 14 3/4" high. 

Estimate - £30-50

767 19.95

African Native Tribal : an Ashanti carved wooden male seated figure wearing ceremonial head gear on a carved Tribal 

stool. 15 1/4" high 

Estimate - £30-50

768 25.95
A late 19thC carved soapstone figure of a figure and dragon. Signed under . 7 3/4" high 

Estimate - £250-350

769 13.95
A Burmese / MayanMar antique brass opium weight in the form of a bird on a hexagonal shaped base. 2 1/2" high 

Estimate - £20-30

770 19.95
Two Chinese Spinach Jade green bowls. The largest 5 7/8" diameter x approx 2" high 

Estimate - £120-180

771 13.95
A c.1900 small Chinese jade vase with ring form handles .Approx 3 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

772 13.95
A 1920's Chinese carved jade figure of a horse upon a plinth. 6" high 

Estimate - £30-50

773 15.95
A 20thC jade carving of a horse standing on four legs on a rectangular jade base. 5" high. 

Estimate - £30-50

774 15.95
A late 19thC Japanese lacquered lidded dressing table box 5" long x 2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

775 13.95
An oval patch box with enamel decoration to sides and carved tigers eye hardstone to top. 1 1/2" long 

Estimate - £80-120

776 13.95
A 20thC roughly carved Chinese jade water / ink stone dish in the form of a lotus leaf. 8" in diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

777 25.95

Chinese lacquer : A set of 4 graduated gilt decorated lidded oval pots marked under Ding Zen Keela Laqouerware, Foochow 

- China ( Fuzhou Fujian Province of China ) largest 5 5/8" wide 

Estimate - £500-600

778 15.95
An 18thC / 19thC Chinese agate hardstone pedestal bowl of oval form. 5 1/2" wide x 2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

779 25.95
A 19thC Japanese hand mirror, one side signed, the other with bamboo decoration etc. The whole 12 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

780 19.95

19 thC Burmese bronze Necklace : an Asiatic Native Tribal Chin Tribe bronze bell form necklace ( at least one bell to the 

approximately 210 bells) on a hand woven 4 string chord, 25 1/2" long. Bought from Burma ( Myanmar) 

Estimate - £100-150

781 19.95

Japanese Okimono : A 19thC Tokyo School? carved ivory figure of a bijin holding a fan (uchiwa) with a peony upon, 

standing on an oval base. Signed under. 10 3/4" high 

Estimate - £150-200

782 29.95
A Japanese Meji bronze sculpture - a model of a striped tiger with glass eyes. Signed under. 9 3/4" long 

Estimate - £300-400

783 15.95

Chinese White metal hanger : a white metal hollow cast figure of a Qilin , the base having 4 ringlets for chains and bells , 

part of a pendant necklace 3 1/2" wide x 4" high 

Estimate - £80-120

784 15.95

Chinese White metal hanger : a white metal hollow cast figure on Qilin , the base having 4 ringlets for chains and bells , 

part of a pendant necklace 3 1/2" wide x 4" high 

Estimate - £80-120

785 15.95
A c.1900 carved bamboo calligraphy brush pot. 5 1/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

786 25.95

A c.1900 large Chinese carved bamboo calligraphy brush pot with carved decoration of figures within a garden etc . 6 3/4" 

high 

Estimate - £400-500

787 25.95
A Chinese Zitan wood brush pot having remains of collectors label under for ' John Sparks ...' 4 5/8" high 

Estimate - £250-300

788 25.95

A C.1900 Japanese hinged lidded box with lacquered decoration depicting fisherman with lantern and 2 tethered fishing 

birds 8" wide 

Estimate - £20-30

789 19.95

Indian Terracotta busts of a Sadhus and a Sadvis . The sadhu is solely dedicated to achieving Moksa (liberation), the fourth 

and final Asrama (stage of life), through meditation and contemplation. The Sadhu (male) 6" high and the Sadvi ( Female ) 

4 3/4" high 

Estimate - £30-50



790 25.95
A Chinese Jade Dog of Fo with paw upon a pearl of wisdom, mounted upon a plinth, standing 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-50

791 19.95
A Chinese dish of squared form with enamel decoration 6 3/8" x 6 /2" 

Estimate - £30-50

792 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration and qilin formed handles 11 5/8" high 

Estimate - £50-80

793 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Japanese gilt brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration depicting firebirds etc 11" high 

Estimate - £50-80

794 19.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental gilt and cloisonne tripod censor upon a wooden stand. 6 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

795 19.95

CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental 3-footed bellied pot and cover profusely decorated with enamels with scrolling dragon to 

shoulders 4 3/4" wide x 4 3/8" high 

Estimate - £30-50

796 19.95

CloisonnÃ© : A pair of Oriental brass vases with Cloisonne decoration depicting birds and butterflies amongst flowers and 

foliage 6" high 

Estimate - £50-80

797 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : An Japanese gilt brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration depicting flowers and foliate 

decoration and qilin formed handles 11 3/4" high 

Estimate - £50-80

798 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : A Japanese brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration depicting flowers to centre etc 10 3/4" 

high 

Estimate - £40-60

799 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental brass vase of ovoid form with Cloisonne banded decoration 11 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

800 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Japanese brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne mask and shield decoration to sides. 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-80

801 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : A Japanese gilded brass vase of ovoid form with Cloisonne decoration and qilin formed handles 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

802 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : A Japanese brass shaped vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration depicting a deity upon an animal 

with foliate scrolls etc and qilin formed handles. 9 1/3" high 

Estimate - £50-80

803 25.95
CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental patinated brass jardiniere with banded Cloisonne decoration. Approx 9 1.2" diameter x 7" high 

Estimate - £50-80

804 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental brass vase of baluster form with Cloisonne decoration flared rim flat sided Cloisonne banded 

decoration and open qilin handles. 9 3/8" high 

Estimate - £50-80

805 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : An Japanese brass vase of baluster form with flared rim and having Cloisonne banded decoration and open 

qilin handles. 9 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

806 25.95

CloisonnÃ© : An Oriental brass vase on pedestal base with shaped sides and having Cloisonne decorated vignettes 

depicting figures etc. with lion dog handles. 14 1/4" high 

Estimate - £50-80

807 34.95

CloisonnÃ© : A pair of Oriental large brass vases of shaped form with Cloisonne banded and mask like decoration and ring 

handles 26" high 

Estimate - £1200-1800

808 25.95
An Oriental painted bronze ( yuhuchunping ) pear shaped vase with relief decoration and script and qilin like handles. 

Estimate - £40-60

809 25.95
A paintinated bronze figure of a seated buddha upon a lotus flower base 13 3/4" high 

Estimate - £50-80

810 19.95
A patinated bronze lidded shaped vase with carry handle 8" high 

Estimate - £40-60

811 25.95
A patinated bronze hollow cast Napalese / Thai / Hindu? figure of a deity 16 1/2" high 

Estimate - £300-500

812 29.95

Burmese ( Myanmar) Buddhist Palm Leaf Manuscript / Bible : a Kammavaca with gold leaf and red lacquer decoration to 

each side of the 15 leaves , each having 6 lines of script with black enamel lettering in the Pali script , probably 19 thC, two 

wooden decorated ends ( formerly having ties) , each leaf 4 1/2 high x 20 3/4" long 

Estimate - £200-300

812A 25.95

Nepalese : two ornate Hindu silk wall hangings each depicting Nepalese Hindu deities. Each approximately 33" high x a 

maximum of 23" wide. 

Estimate - £30-50

813 25.95

20 th C Nepalsese Hindu / Buddhist gilt Copper Gods : four seated gods three inset with assorted semi-precious stones ; 

Vishnu, Shiva, Lakshmi ? and Vasudhara , the tallest 9 1/4" high 

Estimate - £40-60

814 34.95

18th/19th Indo-Portuguese inlaid ebony Table Cabinet with ornate carved decoration, writing slope, storage sections, 

drawers etc standing on four bun feet, 13 1/4 wide, 17" high and 8 1/4" deep. 

Estimate - £1000-1500



815 25.95
A c,1900 padouk wood carving depicting and elephant upon a sphere standing on an octagonal base. 12 1/8" high 

Estimate - £80-120

816 25.95

A Japanese carving depicting 3 monkeys with glass eyes ( Hear no evil, see no evil, speak no evil). Marked Yokohama under 

and stamped. Approx 6 1/2" wide x 3 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-150

817 25.95
Art Deco : A marble based photograph frame with glass upstand with bevelled edges. 9 1/2" x 12". the whole 15 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £200-250

818 29.95

After the Greek Sculptor Lysippos (two of the four) scale gilt bronze chariot horses on stands known as the ' Horses of Saint 

Mark ' also known as the ' Triumphial Quadriga ', the originals originally found in St. Mark's Basilica , Venice. Each standing 

approximately 7" high 

Estimate - £450-550

819 15.95
A painted bronze inkwell in the form of a crab with lift up lid. Approx 7" wide 

Estimate - £150-200

820 19.95
A cast and patinated bronze of 2 dimensional formed African female head on a marble base. 10 1/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30

821 19.95
A cast and patinated bronze of 2 dimensional formed naked bust of an Afrcan woman, upon a wooden plinth. 10'' high. 

Estimate - £50-80

822 15.95
A late 20thC Novelty Viennese cold painted bronze of a cat, a play on 'puss in boots'. 3" high 

Estimate - £150-180

823 15.95
A late 20thC Novelty Viennese cold painted bronze depicting a standing dog within a life belt. 3 1/2" high 

Estimate - £150-180

824 15.95

Pewter : two early plates, one marked ' Compton London ' ( Thomas Compton London , w 1802-1807) and the other ' John 

Duncomb....' (with Freeman mark) c1706, both approximately 9 1/3" diameter . 

Estimate - £20-30

825 13.95
An early 20thC celluloid etui case of tapering shaped form formed as faux tortoiseshell 4 1/2" long x 1/12" wide 

Estimate - £30-40

826 13.95
A Victorian mother of pearl and engraved white metal visiting card case 4" high x 3" wide 

Estimate - £50-80

827 15.95

An Unusual Folk art Prisoner of war carved bone Corpus Christi, 19thC with typical prisoner of war decoration. Approx 12 

1/2" high 

Estimate - £180-220

828 11.95

A c1900 Ladies gilt brass chain mail purse with finger ring, decorative detail to top of purse and push clasp opener. Approx 

4" wide. 

Estimate - £20-30

829 11.95

A c1920's ladies glass bugle bead purse in blue and silver with fringe detail, metal frame with chain handle, lined in blue 

fabric.

Approx 5" wide including fringe, height from chain handle to base fringe approx 7 1/2" 

Estimate - £20-30

830 15.95
A 1950's vinyl ' My Own BOAC Comet 4Jetliner travel bag ' 5 3/8" wide 

Estimate - £25-35

831 19.95

3 x Vintage Bags, to include a black Woerdenbach leather handbag with top handle and bow buckle detail to front flap and 

3 internal pockets, one with zip, A Vintage ladies tan leather document case / brief case, the 'Maptin' Made in England, 

with Swiss made lock by Homa having beige suede lining, with zip pocket with a fabric lining. Approx 15" wide, approx 9 

1/2" height, depth approx 4 1/4" and A Vintage Linslade of London black lizard skin handbag, with beige suede lining, 3 

internal pockets one with zip, and a matched purse. Approx 11 /4" wide, approx 9 1/4" height to the top of the metal 

frame, depth approx 2 3/4" 

Estimate - £30-50

832 15.95
A pair of 19thC child's clogs with leather uppers, brass and steel nails and metal edges. Approx 5 1/4" long 

Estimate - £25-35

833 15.95

An early - mid 20thC cased sewing and manicure items to include thimble, bodkin, nail file etc in a gold tooled leather case. 

5 1/2" long 

Estimate - £25-35

834 34.95

A Victorian walnut Table Cabinet having 2 bevelled arch shaped clear glass doors before four drawers and drawer under. 

The whole standing 13" high x 7 3/4" deep and approx 10" wide 

Estimate - £300-400

835 25.95
A 1940's oak miniature four drawer cabinet in the form of a chest 7" high x 5 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £25-35

836 25.95

A c.1800 blonde tortoiseshell 2-sectional tea caddy with green leathered underside and brass spherical feet 6 1/8" wide x 5 

/2" high 

Estimate - £400-500

837 25.95
A Regency Rosewood teacaddy with brass inlay opening to reveal 2-sections and glass bowl. Approx 12 3/4" wide 

Estimate - £100-150

838 25.95
A late 18thC Elliptical shaped shell inlaid mahogany tea caddy with convex lock within. 6 1/8" wide x 4 1/2" high 

Estimate - £250-350



839 19.95

A charming Anglo Indian 19thC Folk Art carved and decorated tobacco box with relief image of a pipe, chamber stick etc. 

Images to outside of Indian pig sticking, game shooting and dogs, opening to reveal image to lid of 2 Hamilton bottles 'The 

Subdued' and the 'Explosive' and 2 figures dueling by candlelight. 6 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £60-80

840 19.95
A Wm IV rosewood glove box 9 1/2" long x 3 1/2" deep x 2 3/8" high 

Estimate - £20-40

841 19.95

A 19thC Anglo Indian profusely carved and inlaid 2 section tea caddy , the whole having Sadeli micro mosaic inlay and 

carved sandalwood panels. Approx 9" wide 

Estimate - £120-150

842 25.95

A 19thC ladies burr walnut vanity / travelling box with checker and cross banded inlay and lid opening to reveal a quantity 

of white metal lidded dressing table bottles and with captive jewel etc drawer under. 12" wide x 7" high x 9" deep 

Estimate - £200-300

843 25.95

A 19thC rosewood ladies writing box opening to reveal red velvet slope with mother of pearl bobbins, quill cutter, scissors 

etc. 10 1/2" wide x 9" deep x 4" high 

Estimate - £100-200

844 25.95
A 19thC pollarded oak glove box with gilded brass decoration and watered silk interior. 10 3/8" long x 4 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

845 29.95

A Geo III brass cornered and bound writing slope / lap desk with fall front opening to reveal 3 secret drawers within etc 17 

3/4" wide x 9 3/4" deep x 6" high 

Estimate - £50-80

846 34.95
A late 19thC canvas leather and wood travel trunk 12 3/4" high x 21" deep x 36" wide 

Estimate - £20-30

847 29.95

A c.1900 leather expandable case with linen lining and leather straps together with a leather and brass bound brown 

leather travel trunk with badge for ' warranted flaxite fibre' the lid opening to reveal a lift out tray. the case 24" wide, the 

trunk 33 1/4" wide *(2) 

Estimate - £40-60

848 29.95
Woodworking : Approx 7 planes to include Record, Stanley, P M and Bailey 

Estimate - £30-40

849 0 No Lot

850 11.95

Donovan : 2 miniature woodworking tools of brass and ebony construction set square and scribe. The set square 2 7/8" at 

longest 

Estimate - £30-50

851 15.95

Henry Brown , Sheffield : A woodworking tool ' The Mechanics Patent Brace ' - an oak and brass with ebony end palm grip 

brace. 13 1/2" long 

Estimate - £40-60

852 15.95
An old brass car horn of coiled form 7" wide overall 

Estimate - £25-35

853 25.95

A mid 19thC German political stoneware pottery seated bear with a globe between his paws, incised detail to body and 

marked to base Wulrich M Bruin 1853 and probably relating to Russia and the Crimean War. Height 5 1/2" 

Estimate - £60-90

854 13.95
A 19th Century ambrotype portrait of a woman in original leather case with velvet interior. Aperture 2 1/2'' x 3 1/2''. 

Estimate - £20-30

855 15.95
A pair of bell metal ejector candlesticks on squared bases. 9" high 

Estimate - £20-30

856 11.95

A Victorian pair of sprung pince-nez with captive chain together with a 19thC hinge lidded four compartment Black Forest 

wooden stamp box. 5 1/4" wide (2) 

Estimate - £40-50

857 15.95
Tunbridge ware : A rosewood tray having cubist parquetry and stickwork inlay c.1850. 6 1/2" x 4 5/8" 

Estimate - £30-50

858 15.95

An American early 20thC twin folding photograph frame. Bears label verso for Roszels Beatrice (Nabraska) 9" high x 10 

1/2" wide 

Estimate - £15-25

859 13.95
A 19thC boxwood ' Pinches' Patent London 5' sprung circular stamp. 6" high 

Estimate - £30-50

860 11.95
A novelty brass stag beetle vesta 2 5/8" long 

Estimate - £30-40

861 11.95

A novelty brass vesta case in the form of an old man in a hat, or when rotated, in the form of a rabbit leaping out of a hat! 

2 5/8" long 

Estimate - £30-50

862 15.95
An early 20thC Eastern European hinged lidded brass box with tin lining having twin headed eagle to lid. 6 3/4'' wide. 

Estimate - £20-30

863 13.95
Money Box : A Barclays Bank Ltd Home safe 3" high x 3 78" high 

Estimate - £15-25

864 15.95
An early 20thC bone inlaid fully folding 3-section circular cake stand 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

865 15.95
Smoking pipes: A pipe the bowl formed as a Turks head, together with another (2) 

Estimate - £40-60



866 19.95
Smoking pipes : A collection to include examples by Duncan Dental, Trident, RSB, Dunhill, Falcon etc 

Estimate - £30-50

867 29.95

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany smokers cabinet with pie rest, tobacco jar compartment and cedar lined sectional drawer 

within. 9 3/4" wide x 10 1/2" high x 7 7/8" deep 

Estimate - £30-50

868 19.95

A c.1900 brass Standish formed as a pair of Georgian dolphin, their tails forming a pen rest etc, and with inkwell holder to 

centre surmounted by a timepiece clock. The whole 7 3/8" high x 8 1/4" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

869 13.95

A mother of pearl letter opener / paper knife , the handle formed as a crustacean with semi precious stone eye. 5 7/8" 

long 

Estimate - £20-30

870 11.95

A rare late Victorian pendant globe with Stanhope depicting various views of Chudleigh ' A Memory of Chudleigh '. Approx 

1 3/8" high 

Estimate - £80-100

871 13.95

A Victorian brass novelty letter clip / paper formed as a ladies hand and cuff. Marked J & K Ratcliff Patentees, Birmingham 

6 1/2" long 

Estimate - £40-60

872 13.95

19thC Grand Tour souvenir : A thermometer in the form of Trajan's column Rome 7 1/.2" high . Trajan's column celebrates 

the Roman victory in Dacian Wars. The Victoria & Albert Museum has a large plaster cast of the original column 

Estimate - £70-90

873 13.95

A Victorian letter rack of gilt brass form having four lyre shaped sections on a circular socle with acanthus decoration 8" 

high 

Estimate - £50-80

874 15.95

A c.1900 Vienna cold painted bronze mounted glass bell , the handle formed as a pig with acorn formed clanger 4 1/4'' 

high. 

Estimate - £120-180

875 13.95

After Pier Jacopo Alar Ibonacolsi C.1460 - 1528 (Italian) 

Cast bronze

Spinario ( boy pulling a thorn from his foot ) 

(for similar see Metropolitan Museum of Art) 

Approx 7 7/8" high 

Estimate - £150-200

876 15.95
A set of 8 c.1900 black painted cast iron coast hooks formed as Horatio Nelson 6" high 

Estimate - £150-200

877 15.95
A 20thC artists wooden mannequin hand with jointed figures and thumb 11 1/2" high 

Estimate - £50-80

878 13.95

Brighton Bun : a pair of travelling metamorphic candlesticks known as Brighton Buns, made from oak , each 4 3/4 wide x 3 

3/8" high 

Estimate - £40-60

879 15.95
A pair of reconstituted white marble finials with squared bases. 6 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-100

880 25.95
C.1900 brass and walnut postage scales upon a shaped serpentine base. 7 1/4" 

Estimate - £30-40

881 25.95

A quantity of mixed lace trim handmade and machine made + 10 modern wooden bobbins and 5 old wooden bobbins with 

original spangles (15) together with '' An Introduction to Buckinghamshire Point Lace '' guide. 

Estimate - £20-30

882 0 No lot

883 25.95

Welsh love spoons : 7 assorted carved wooden / treen one-piece marriage / love spoons three with integral chain 20 1/4" 

long 

Estimate - £300-500

884 25.95
Advertising : A gilt bronze and marble based model of a Condor. 11" wide x 5 3/4" high 

Estimate - £80-120

885 19.95
A 20thC bronze model of seated young ballet dancer. Approx 7" high 

Estimate - £40-60

886 19.95
A boxed pair of E.Leitz Wetzlar binoculars with assorted lens and adjustable fitment for tripods, mounting etc 

Estimate - £30-50

887 11.95
A Victorian ebony and nickel ruler marked ' M Ashworth & Son Manchester' 

Estimate - £15-25

888 29.95

A Negretti & Zambra three drawer telescope marked ' Negretti & Zambra London ' , with cap coverings, leather case and 

shoulder strap. The telescope extending to 20 1/8" long 

Estimate - £80-120

889 19.95
A brass cased feet head of water pressure gauge with ebonised lever handle. The whole approx 7 1/2" high 

Estimate - £15-25

890 15.95
A heavy brass compass , circa 1950, with landyard loop, 4" 

Estimate - £20-30

891 25.95

A collection of approximately 70 early XX histology microscope slides, including sample list, to include cartilage, muscle, 

cortex, skin, tonsil, etc containing both human and animal samples. Each slide 1 1/4'' x 3'' . 

Estimate - £80-120

892 25.95

The Premier Lamp & Engineering Co Ltd. ( with owl logo) Leeds - A hand lamp with brass and tin fitments. Bears reg. no. for 

686127 (1922) 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £30-50



893 25.95

Davy lamp: An Eccles type 6 brass miners safety lamp ' Type 6, the Protector lamp and lighting company Eccles ' 9 1/2" 

high 

Estimate - £30-40

894 25.95
A brass and steel miners lamp in the Davy style approx 10 1/2" high 

Estimate - £25-35

895 29.95

Barometer and Recorder : a Casella London ' Gluck ' Barograph Moisture Monitor Scientific Apparatus , bearing label for ' 

Rolls- Royce calibration Control 34167 ' with last use in 2002 . 13 1/2" long & 8" high. 

Estimate - £20-30

896 25.95
W & T Avery Ltd. Birmingham, a set of brass bank balance scales with 6 brass weights 22 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

897 29.95

Doyle & Son, Borough, London : Lacquered brass beam scales on a tripod base with a balance resetting pedal by Doyle & 

Son. 22 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

898 29.95

Salter : A pair of cast iron balance scales with brass tray scales and weights and two sets of brass weights, 7 chess weights 

(lb and oz) and 5-500g weights. the whole approx 12" high 

Estimate - £50-80

899 29.95
An early 20thC plannished brass oblong shaped tray with ornate border. 10 3/4" x 15 3/4" 

Estimate - £20-30

900 29.95
A pair of late 20thC turned wooden triple opentwist candlesticks 17 1/2" high 

Estimate - £80-120

901 POA
A pair of exceptionally large brass double open twist candlesticks on turned circular bases. 46 1/2" high 

Estimate - £300-400

902 15.95

Garden and Architectural : four vintage Gardening tools : a Turfind spade, unusual 3 tine pitch fork , Daisy Grubber ( 

weeder) and Riddle 

Estimate - £30-50

903 29.95
A late 19thC wall mounted brass and stained oak gong and beater held by the head of a lioness 20" high 

Estimate - £150-200

904 29.95
A Georgian mahogany tray with cupids bow moulding to edges. 20 1/4" x 26" 

Estimate - £100-150

905 29.95
A pair of Georgian cast iron fire dogs 16" high together with 3 piece 19thC steel and brass fire irons. Poker 26 1/2" long 

Estimate - £50-70

906 29.95

An early 20thC 24'' Pond Yacht Hull. Having hollow wooden hull with lead weighted keel. The deck complete with wooden 

row boat and other details. 

Estimate - £50-70

907 25.95
A 19thC cast iron door porter / door stoop in the form of a military horse on stand 9 3/4" long x 9" high 

Estimate - £40-60

908 29.95
An old wood carving formed as a pair of clasped hands in the uttarabodhi mudra manner. 13 1/2" high 

Estimate - £100-200

909 29.95
A 19thC cast iron doorstop in the form of a swan 15 1/2" high 

Estimate - £40-60

910 29.95

English Folk Art. Unusual war time black Negro maid servant dummy board figure depicting 2 dimensional double sided cut 

out realistically painted on both sides depicting a black maid in service uniform holding a copper tray- bears inscription 

under 'made by E.Togwell. Painted by J.Lucas, from wood of bomb damage house in Hampstead 1942' approx 26 1/2" high 

Estimate - £250-300

911 19.95
An early 20thC oak clerks lidded triple inkwell having copying, red and black ink. 9 3/8" wide 

Estimate - £20-30

912 34.95

Henri Desire Gauquie ( 1858-1927)

Bronze sculpture

' Nil Virtiti Invium ' ( no virtue is passable) 

Signed lower and marked with foundary mark 'Vrai bronze garanti papas ' 

34" high ( not the more common 23" high version!) 

Estimate - £2000-3000

913 34.95
A pair of Regency style gilt and bronze three branch table candelabra 21 3/4" high 

Estimate - £400-600

914 29.95

Mathematical Instruments : An early 20thC step - drum ' TIM ' ( Time is Money ) banker's calculator by Ludwig Spitz & Co 

GMBH of Berlin , of steel construction overall , having eight rows of nine numbered input keys , nine digit counter and 

sixteen digit result . 15" wide with 21 12" bar section. 

Estimate - £200-300

915 34.95
An usual wrought iron candle stand formed as three entwined snakes 48" high 

Estimate - £100-150

916 25.95
A pair of 19thC terracotta putto wall brackets / sconces, having scrolling acanthus leaf and stylised shell detail . 10'' high. 

Estimate - £40-60

917 25.95

Large quantity of linen, cream embroidered cloth with matching napkins, white cloth with gold and white embroidered 

stylised flowers. Various crochet mats in white, cream and coloured. Various table cloths, some with embroidery and some 

with crochet edging. Bag of afternoon tea napkins. Plus much more. 

Estimate - £20-30

918 25.95

Large vintage multi coloured Paisley shawl, greens, red and purple predominantly.

Size approx 64" x 128" 

Estimate - £80-150



919 25.95

Vintage fur jackets - 2 x Coney ladies hip length fur jackets. 1 dark brown with side pockets and brown quilted lining. 1 

cream with side pockets and salmon pink lining, vintage size 10. 

Estimate - £40-60

920 19.95
Vintage dark brown muscat fur stole - with concealed pockets and brown satin lining 

Estimate - £40-60

921 19.95
Vintage mid brown fur stole - with shoulder straps, brown satin lining and brown corded fastener to front. 

Estimate - £40-60

922 19.95
Vintage fur stole - Ladies full black fox fur stole, with ruched detail to edge of the black satin lining 

Estimate - £40-60

923 0 No Lot

924 0 No Lot

925 13.95
A 9ct gold necklace set with numerous peridot and diamonds. Approx 18" long 

Estimate - £300-400

926 11.95
A 14k gold brooch formed as a seahorse set with a ruby stone to eye and blister pearl to body 1" long 

Estimate - £100-150

927 11.95
A 10k gold bar brooch set with three amethysts and 3 seed pearls 2 3/8" long 

Estimate - £40-60

928 11.95
A gilt metal pendant of drop form set with coral and leaf decoration. 1 1/8" long 

Estimate - £20-30

929 13.95

A silver necklace with abstract geometric pendant and rope twist detail together with matching drop earrings. The 

necklace approx 17" long 

Estimate - £20-30

930 11.95
A pair of Oriental gilt metal pendants of foliate form in the shakudo manner. Approx 1 Estimate - ¼" long 

Estimate - £740-90

931 11.95
A gold brooch set with central jade cabochon. Marked 14k maker EB 1 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £150-180

932 11.95
New Zealand souvenir : A green jade pendant of heart shape with gold lettering 'NZ' Appox 1 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80

933 11.95

A Scottish silver Celtic penannular brooch bearing hallmarks for Glasgow 1938 maker Henderson & Horner Brothers and 

numbered 208. Approx 2" high 

Estimate - £30-40

934 11.95
A gilt metal pendant fob seal formed as an elephant with red stone eyes and leg on a sphere. Approx 1" high 

Estimate - £80-120

935 11.95

A late 19thC / early 20thC white metal brooch formed as a horseshoe with stylised hunting horn and riding crop decoration 

and engraved ' Good Luck' 1 1/2" long 

Estimate - £30-50

936 11.95
A silver locket pendant of shield form with engraved decoration. Marked 925. Approx 1 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £20-30

937 11.95
A gilt metal brooch formed as a bird on a perch, the bird with red and blue cabochon decoration and red stone eye 1" high 

Estimate - £30-50

938 11.95
A pendant formed as an agate hardstone egg within a gilt metal mount. Approx 1" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

939 11.95
A Continental silver (935) brooch set with profuse marcasite decoration. The whole 3" wide 

Estimate - £40-60

940 11.95
A gilt metal heart shaped pendant / locket with inset red and white stone decoration 3/4" high 

Estimate - £50-60

941 13.95
A gilt metal bracelet set with 6 lava cameo depicting various classical gentleman 

Estimate - £150-200

942 11.95
A silver bracelet set with 3 George V threepenny coins dated 1916,1917,1918. Approx 7 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £20-30

943 11.95
A gilt metal bar brooch with central horseshoe set with graduated pearls 1 Estimate - ¼" wide 

Estimate - £60-80

944 11.95
A gilt metal stick pin surmounted by aventurine butterfly decoration. The whole 2 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £60-80

945 11.95
A pair of gilt metal cufflinks set with butterscotch coloured amber like decoration 

Estimate - £40-60

946 11.95

A gilt metal bracelet set with 7 hardstone cabochon with engraved scarab beetle like decoration. Approx 6 Estimate - ½" 

long 

Estimate - £30-50

947 11.95
A Victorian silver brooch with floral decoration and ' Gertie' , hallmarked Birmingham 1894 1 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £30-40

948 13.95

A late 19thC / early 20thC gilt metal brooch set with central classical cameo together with a late 20thC brooch and hairclip 

(3) 

Estimate - £20-30

949 11.95
A gilt metal brooch set with central cameo like hardstone? To centre in the manner of Grand Tour Jewellery Estimate - ¾" 

Estimate - £80-120

950 11.95
A gilt metal bar brooch with central cylindrical clear tube containing various opal chips. Approx 2 Estimate - ¼" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

951 11.95
A Whitby jet brooch of oval form with carved foliate decoration. Approx 2 1/4" high 

Estimate - £20-30



952 11.95

An unusual gold ring set with large central cetrine flanked by rose gold set with bands of chip set diamonds. Indistinctly 

engraved. 

Estimate - £200-300

953 11.95
A gold ring set with a classical carved coral cameo. The cameo 5/8" high 

Estimate - £180-220

954 11.95
An 18ct gold ring set with 3 graduated baguette cut emeralds 

Estimate - £300-400

955 11.95
A 14ct white gold ring set with central moonstone flanked by 4 four blue stones 

Estimate - £100-150

956 11.95
A 9ct white gold ruing of Russian wedding band form. 

Estimate - £30-40

957 11.95
A 9ct gold ring set with chip set diamonds to shoulders and central aquamarine like stone 

Estimate - £40-60

958 11.95
A pair of silver cufflinks set with semi-precious hardstone cross sections. Hallmarked London 1979 

Estimate - £20-30

959 0 No Lot

960 0 No Lot

961 11.95
A pair of yellow metal drop earrings set with amethysts and white stones. 

Estimate - £40-60

962 13.95
A bead necklace of graduated banded agate beads . Approx 26" long 

Estimate - £30-40

963 11.95
A pair of white metal cufflinks of oval form with engraved armorial decoration. 

Estimate - £30-40

964 11.95

A silver pendant of heart shape with joined hand decoration to front and turquoise enamel detail, engraved 'BARB' to 

reverse and marked 'Sterling' . 5/8" long 

Estimate - £20-30

965 13.95
A Vintage bead necklace of graduated cherry coloured beads. Approx 20" long 

Estimate - £80-120

966 11.95

A gilt metal brooch set with central Grand Tour style micro mosaic classical scene within a turquoise mount. The whole 1" 

high 

Estimate - £100-150

967 11.95

An early - mid 20thC American Sterling silver brooch formed as a Marlin fish with guilloche enamel and marcasite 

decoration. With makers monogram HI Harry Iskin of Philadelphia. Approx 2 Estimate - ½" wide 

Estimate - £30-50

968 11.95
A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guillochÃ© enamel decoration. Approx 3" long 

Estimate - £60-80

969 11.95
A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guilloche enamel decoration. Approx 1" long 

Estimate - £30-40

970 11.95

A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guillochÃ© enamel decoration. Approx 1 

Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £30-50

971 11.95

A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guilloche enamel decoration. Approx Estimate - 

¾" long 

Estimate - £30-50

972 11.95

A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guilloche enamel decoration. Approx 1 Estimate 

- ¾" long 

Estimate - £40-60

973 11.95

A white metal pendant / charm formed as a fish with articulated body and guilloche enamel decoration. Approx 1 Estimate 

- ½" long 

Estimate - £30-50

974 11.95
An American Sterling silver brooch formed as a fish. Marked GFMW ( Great Falls Metalworks ? ) 2 1/8" long 

Estimate - £20-30

975 11.95
A gilt brooch formed as a bee with red stone eyes. Approx Estimate - ¾" long 

Estimate - £50-80

976 13.95
A 14ct gold lapel pin / brooch formed as a stylised bee/bug/ winged insect set with opal to body. . Approx 5" long 

Estimate - £100-150

977 11.95
A yellow metal necklace set 3 carved jade cabochon and central floral detail . Approx 15" long 

Estimate - £250-300

978 11.95
A 925 silver long guard chain with scroll decoration. Approx 74" long 

Estimate - £250-350

979 11.95

A white metal gilt brooch with large jade like cabochon to centre bordered by a scrolling filigree style mount. The whole 1 

Estimate - ½" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

980 11.95

A gilt metal brooch of entwined knot form with blue enamel decoration together with a matching pair of drop earrings of 

coiled form. 

Estimate - £80-120

981 11.95

A pair of white metal drop earrings with pearl drops surmounted by bow detail set with white stones. The whole Approx 

1Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £80-120

982 11.95
A 14k gold brooch formed as a bee and set with semi-precious blue stones. Approx 3 Estimate - ¾" long 

Estimate - £120-180



983 0 No lot

984 11.95

A double sided pendant/ locket with glazed central section containing pressed flower and butterfly arrangements, within a 

white metal mount marked Sterling 1 1/3" wide 

Estimate - £30-50

985 11.95

Two late 19thC / early 20thC stud buttons/ Single cufflink, one with acanthus scroll decoration, the other marked ' In 

memory of. Each approx. Estimate - ¾" diameter (2) 

Estimate - £15-25

986 11.95
A pair of pearl stud earrings 

Estimate - £30-50

987 11.95
A 14ct (585) gold pendant / charm formed as a toadstool with red enamel decoration. Approx Estimate - ¾" high 

Estimate - £50-80

988 13.95
A gilt metal necklace with open work stylised flower head decoration set with turquoise cabochons. . Approx 24" long 

Estimate - £60-80

989 11.95

4 Continental .800 silver buttons / cufflink fronts each with enamel decoration depicting various female heads. Each 

approx. Estimate - ½" high 

Estimate - £30-50

990 11.95

A gilt metal brooch formed as a butterfly set with various semi-precious stones including rubies, peridot, amethyst, 

diamonds etc 1 Estimate - ¼" wide 

Estimate - £250-350

991 11.95
A gilt metal brooch set with carved coral cabochon to centre within a floral and foliate border. The whole 1" high 

Estimate - £150-200

992 11.95
A gilt metal pendant formed as a stylised pear 1 Estimate - ¼" long 

Estimate - £100-150

993 11.95

A white metal brooch set with white stone detail formed as a floral sprig with flower heads en tremblant. The whole 

approx. 1 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £100-200

994 11.95
A silver brooch with horseshoe, horn floral and foliate decoration. Hallmarked Chester 1887. 1 1/8" wide 

Estimate - £30-50

995 13.95
A gilt metal pocket watch chain 13" long 

Estimate - £20-40

996 11.95
A gilt metal ring set with central emerald bordered by 5 seed pearls 

Estimate - £60-90

997 13.95
A 10k gold and gilt metal necklace with open work scrolling pendant detail set with pearls. Aprox 20" long 

Estimate - £100-150

998 11.95
A gilt metal stick pin surmounted by a carved coral cameo depicting a female head. The whole approx. 2 Estimate - ¾" high 

Estimate - £100-150

999 11.95
A 10k gold pendant set with semi-precious pink stone. The whole approx. 1" lonG 

Estimate - £60-80

1000 11.95

A gold and gilt metal sweetheart brooch / pendant formed as a bird within a crescent moon, the whole profusely 

decorated with pearls, the bird with a red stone eye. 1" high 

Estimate - £300-400

1001 11.95

A gilt metal fob having central rotating hardstone seal to centre within a gilt metal mount surmounted by a hangers 

formed as entwined snakes. The whole approx. 1 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £150-230

1002 11.95

A gilt metal brooch / pendant formed as a stylised frog with scrolling decoration. Marked under MMA? 1 Estimate - ¼" 

long 

Estimate - £120-180

1003 11.95

An Oriental white metal pendant set with central oval jade cabochon bordered by floral and scroll decoration with enamel 

detail. Indistinctly marked t reverse. Approx 2 Estimate - ¼" long 

Estimate - £100-150

1004 11.95

Mourning / memorial jewellery : A pair of gilt metal drop earring, the melon shaped drops formed from platted lattice hair 

with gilt metal mounts and drops. Approx 1 Estimate - ¼" high 

Estimate - £100-150

1005 11.95

A pair of gilt metal clip earrings set with jade cabochon to centre bordered by floral and scroll decoration with enamel 

detail. Approx 2/3" wide 

Estimate - £100-150

1006 11.95

An unusual pair of drop earrings with Shakudo style decoration to centre depicting birds, foliate and floral decoration with 

red stone and green enamel detail on a dark ground within a gilt metal surround. Estimate - ¾" high 

Estimate - £150-230

1007 11.95
A silver heart shaped locket with engraved acanthus scroll decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1975. 1" high 

Estimate - £30-50

1008 11.95
A yellow metal bracelet set with 6 various hardstone carved cabochon with scarab beetle decoration 7 Estimate - ½" long 

Estimate - £30-50

1009 11.95
A pair of gilt metal drop earrings set with pale blue and pear shaped saphrite drops. Approx 2 Estimate - ¼" long 

Estimate - £80-120



1010 11.95
A gilt metal pendant locket / fob of circular form with engine turned and acanthus scroll decoration. Approx 1" diameter 

Estimate - £40-60

1011 11.95
A 9ct gold cameo brooch depicting a Hispanic style woman to centre within a gold mount. 1" high 

Estimate - £60-80

1012 11.95
A white metal cross formed pendant set with turquoise hardstone - in the style of Zuni Tribe jewellery. Approx 1" high 

Estimate - £20-30

1013 11.95

A Victorian gilt metal brooch of oval form with cut glass central section bordered by seed pearl. Engraved verso ' M G 

Ridley went home March 14th 1899'. 1 Estimate - ¼" wide 

Estimate - £50-80

1014 11.95
A necklace and bracelet of pale green Larimar ( Stefilia's stone ) stones necklace. The necklace approx 19" long 

Estimate - £15-25

1015 11.95

A 19thC shell carved cameo brooch depicting The Genius of light and figure, swivel mounted within a gilt metal mount. The 

cameo indistinctly signed verso 2 3/4" high 

Estimate - £50-80

1016 11.95
An early 20thC silver pendant / charm formed as a boy scout. Early 20thC . Approx 2 1/4 long 

Estimate - £30-40
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1017 11.95
A carved hardstone cameo brooch with white metal mount. Approx 1" diameter 

Estimate - £80-100

1018 11.95
A large silver locket of oval form with engraved acanthus and floral decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1988 

Estimate - £30-40

1019 11.95
A yellow metal pendant formed as a dogs head with red stone eyes. Approx 1" long 

Estimate - £40-60

1020 11.95
A gilt metal pendant with Japanese Aesthetic movement decoration depicting birds sea and waves. Approx 3/4" long 

Estimate - £30-40

1021 11.95

An American gold plated expanding bracelet with circular section opening to reveal locket section. Marked Made in USA 

Carmen D.F.B Co. 

Estimate - £30-40

1022 11.95
A white metal pendant set with four amethyst coloured cabochon and pearl drop. 2 3/4" long 

Estimate - £90-130

1023 11.95
A 14k gold pendant / brooch of floral form set with seed pearls and central diamond 

Estimate - £100-150

1024 11.95
A gold plated bracelet with tassel detail and red stones 

Estimate - £20-30

1025 11.95
A silver brooch of circular form with scroll decoration. Approx 1 1/2" wide 

Estimate - £15-25

1026 11.95
A white metal locket of pendant form approx 2 1/2" long 

Estimate - £40-60

1027 13.95

Assorted brooches to include a bar brooch with yellow guilloche enamel decoration and seated pixie / imp together with a 

circular plaque with white metal decoration depicting George and the dragon 1 Estimate - ¾" diameter (5) 

Estimate - £30-40

1028 11.95
A 9ct gold pendant set with red stone shamrock like decoration. Approx 3/4" wide 

Estimate - £60-80

1029 11.95

A silver gilt bangle bracelet with engraved floral decoration. Hallmarked Birmingham 1967 maker H.S Ltd, Possibly Harrods 

Stores limited and marked Excalibur 

Estimate - £20-30

1030 11.95
A white metal bracelet set with dark stones and scrolling detail 

Estimate - £20-30

1031 13.95

Scandinavian Jewellery : A silver choker formed necklace with blue guillochÃ© enamel decoration. Marked Sterling 

Denmark. Maker V.B. Approx 13" long 

Estimate - £60-80

1032 11.95

An early 20thC 9ct gold bangle bracelet set with diamonds and pale blue semi-precious stones Hallmarked Chester 1903 

maker Edward Durban & Co. 

Estimate - £100-150

1033 11.95

Grand Tour Souvenir : A charming 19thC gilt metal stick pin surmounted by a carved coral bull / cows head. The whole 3" 

long 

Estimate - £250-530

1034 11.95
A pair of silver drop earrings set with white stones. 

Estimate - £60-80

1035 11.95

A 19thC cameo brooch depicting Boudicca like figure in chariot with horses, within an ornate gilt metal mount. The whole 

2" high 

Estimate - £120-150

1036 11.95
An early 20thC garnet bracelet 

Estimate - £60-80

1037 11.95
Grand Tour Souvenir : A carved larva cameo style brooch within a white metal surround. 1 1/2" high 

Estimate - £60-80



1038 11.95
An early 20thC carved ivory brooch with floral decoration 2" diameter 

Estimate - £20-30

1039 11.95

An unusual oriental gilt white metal bracelet of bangle form each emend termination in a the head of a Chinese dragon 

with enamel decoration and united by a stylised flaming pearl of wisdom set with various stone cabochon. Marked 'silver' . 

Estimate - £400-600

1040 11.95
A pair of early 20thC ivory drop earrings with carved acorn decoration and gilt metal mounts. 

Estimate - £100-150

1041 0 No lot

1042 11.95
A white metal brooch formed as a lizard set with marcasite stones. Indistinctly marked. Approx 2" long 

Estimate - £20-30

1043 11.95
A late 19thC / early 20thC oval pendant with black lacquerer floral and foliate decoration 1 1/2" long 

Estimate - £70-90

1044 11.95
An early 20thC carved ivory brooch in the form of the head of a Raphael angel 1 3/4" wide 

Estimate - £40-60

1045 11.95

A gilt metal brooch formed as 2 entwined snakes set with paste stone detail to snakes heads. The whole approx. 2 

Estimate - ¼" wide 

Estimate - £80-120

1046 11.95
A gilt metal pendant cameo locket with hardstone cabochon to centre and glazed reverse 1 1/4" high 

Estimate - £60-80

1047 15.95
A large quantity of assorted jewellery to include earrings bracelets necklaces etc 

Estimate - £30-40

1048 15.95
A quantity of assorted jewellery to include various pendants , brooches etc 

Estimate - £30-40

1049 15.95
A quantity of assorted bead necklaces etc to include various hardstone examples, tigers eye, moonstone etc 

Estimate - £30-50

1050 11.95
A gilt metal pendant fob seal with acanthus scroll decoration and hardstone seal under 1 1/4" high 

Estimate - £80-100


